INGERSOLL-RAND HP 750 O.S.A.

CPERATING & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
with spare parts list

RA - i MANUAL D'UTILISATION ET D'ENTRETIEN
INGERSOLL ND L Y € ' avec catalogue de pieces detachees

BEDIENUNGS-UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNG
mit ersatztetlliste

LIBRO D'USO E MANUTENZIONE
con lista ricambi

Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in
2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging
to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between

MANUAL DE MANEJO Y MANTENIMIENTO

‘Isriltg?gsoll»Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of con Lista de Repuestos
FROM 70
| [ ss0000 | [ 8soto0 |
SERIAL No. RANGE dilnally fotenid] J—do


Doosan
Disclaimer


INGERSOLL-RAND

|
|

PARTS BOOK C.P.N. 92668193
ISSUE No. 9

DATE : SEPTEMBER 1993 !
Revised (09-12)

HP 750 O.S.A.

OPERATING & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
MANUAL D'UTILISATION D'ENTRETIEN

BEDIENUNGS-UND WARTUNGSANLEITUNG

LIBRO D'USO E MANUTENZOINE

MANUAL DE MANEJO Y MANTENIMIENTO

islally ‘_L__A_._‘..ZJ" _}—:—-‘J


Doosan
Revised Date


HAZARD WARNING

CONTROL OF SUBSTANCES HAZARDOUS TO HEALTH (COSHH) REGULATIONS

THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION IS GIVEN TO ASSIST THE OWNERS/OPERATORS OF MACHINES USED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM
FURTHER INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED BY REQUEST THROUGH INGERSOLL-RAND CUSTOMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT

THE FOLLOWING SUBSTANCES ARE USED IN THE MANUFACTURE
OF THIS MACHINE AND MAY BE HAZARDOUS TO HEALTH IF
USED INCORRECTLY '

THE FOLLOWING SUBSTANCES MAY BE PRODUCED DURING
THE OPERATION OF THIS MACHINE

SUBSTANCE PRECAUTION

SUBSTANCE PRECAUTION

Avold Ingestion, Skin Contact and Breathing of Fumes
Avold Ingestion, Skin Contact and Breathing of Fumes
Av;oid Ingestion, Skin Contact and Breathing of Fumes
Avold Ingestion, Skin Contact and Breathing of Fumes
Avoid Ingestion, Skin Contact and Breathing of Fumes
Avold Ingestion, Skin Contact and Breathing of Fumes
Avoid Ingestion, Skin Contact and Breathing of Fumes
Avoid Breathing and Direct Jet Contact With Any Part

of the Body

@ Antilfreeze
Compressor Lubricant

A Engine Lubricating Ol
Preservative Grease
Rust Preventative

A Diesel Fuel

A Battery
Compressor Alr

(Q Brake Lining Dust

(O Diess! Exhaust Fumes

(Q Diesel Exhaust Fumes

() Electrical Motor Dust
(Brushes/Insulatlon)

Avoid Breathing During Maintenance

Avoid Breathing

Avoid Bufld-up of Fumes in Confined Spaces
Avoid Breathing Ouring Maintenance

® Watercooled Engines Only
A Diesel £ngined Machines Only

AR ER R RN LR LR E VR R R VR LR EL VTR LR EERE
[ INGERSOLL-BAND. sTanDARD PRODUCTS DIVISION

T i!‘f
% 52 2 5 2 3} i
s B 5 3 3 5

»f!ﬁ!ai&%ﬁ HE

QO Portable Machines Onty
(J Electrically Powered Machines only

AEVEEEREREDNRREIDERLE
COSHH SUPPLEMENT

HEHLITEEELYE

Revislon 01 01/90




WARNING - Electrical shock risk.
ATTENTION! - Risque d'électrocution.
WAARSCHUWING! - Elektrische schok risico.
WARNUNG - Elektrische Anlage.
AVVERTENZA - Rischio di scariche elettriche.
ADVERTENCIA - Riesgo de descarga eléclrica.
ADVERTENCIA - Risco de choque electrica.
ADVARSEL - Risiko for elektrisk stod.
VARNING - Risk fir elektriska stotar.
ADVARSEL - Fare for elektriske stol.

WARNING - Pressurised vessel.
ATTENTION! - Récipient sous pression.
WAARSCHUWING! - Drukvat.

WARNUNG - Druckbehalter.
AVVERTENZA - Serbatoio in pressione.
ADVERTENCIA - Recipiente presurizado.
ADVERTENCIA - Recipiente pressurizado.
ADVARSEL - Tryklank.

VARNING - Tryckkérl.

ADVARSEL - Trykktank.

WARNING - Hot surface.
ATTENTION! - Surface chaude.
WAARSCHUWING! - Heet opperviak.
WARNUNG - HeiBe Oberfliche.
AVVERTENZA - Superficie calda.
ADVERTENCIA - Superficie caliente.
ADVERTENCIA - Superficie quente.
ADVARSEL - Varm overflade.
VARNING - Het yta.

ADVARSEL - Overfiaten er varm.

WARNING - Pressure control.
ATTENTION! - Contréle de pression.
WAARSCHUWING! - Druk controle.
WARNUNG - Druckkontrolle.
AVVERTENZA - Controllo pressione,
ADVERTENCIA - Control de presion.
ADVERTENCIA - Control de pressac.
ADVARSEL - Tryk kontrol.

VARNING - Tryckkontroil.
ADVARSEL - Trykkregulator.

WARNING - Corrosion risk.
ATTENTION! - Risque de corrosion.
WAARSCHUWING! - Bijtende vioeistof.
WARNUNG - Korrosionsrisiko.
AVVERTENZA - Rischio di corrosione,
ADVERTENCIA - Riesgo de corrosion.
ADVERTENCIA - Risco de corrosao,
ADVARSEL - Risiko for setsning.
VARNING - Risk fér kKorrosion.
ADVARSEL - Fare for rustdsnnelse.

WARNING - Air/gas flow or Air discharge.

ATTENTION! - Flux d'air/gaz - Décharge d'air.
WAARSCHUWING! - Lucht/gas stroming of luchtuitlaat,
WARNUNG - Luft-/ Gasstromungsrichtung oder - Luftaustritt.
AVVERTENZA - Flusso di aria ¢ gas - di aria di scarico.
ADVERTENCIA - Caudal de aire /gas - o descarga de aire.
ADVERTENCIA - Fluxo de ar/gas - descarga de ar.
ADVARSEL - Afgang for luft eller - gas under tryk.

VARNING - Luft/gas-flide - eller utstrémmande luft.
ADVARSEL - Luft/gass-strom eller luft-utiak.

Revision 00
01/93

> >

WARNING - Pressurlsed component or system.
ATTENTION! - Composant ou systéme sous pression.

WARNUNG - Teil oder System steht unter Druchk.
AVVERTENZA - Componente o sisteml pressurizzati.
ADVERTENCIA - Sistema o componente presurizado.
ADVERTENCIA - Slstema ou componentie pressurizado.
ADVARSEL - Komponent eller system under tryk.
VARNING - Trycksatt kemponent eller system.
ADVARSEL - Komponent eller system under trykk,

WAARSCHUWING! - Luchtdruk compenenten of systeem.

WARNING - Hot and harmful exhaust gas.

ATTENTION! - Gez d'échappement chaud et dangereux.
WAARSCHUWING! - Hete en schadelijke ultiaatgassen,
WARNUNG - HelB3e Abgase.

AVVERTENZA - Fughe di gas caldo ed esausto.
ADVERTENCIA - Gas de escape callente y perjudicial,
ADVERTENCIA - Escape de gases quentes e noclvos.
ADVARSEL - Varm og skadevoldende udstednings gas.
VARNING - Heta och skadliga avgaser.

ADVARSEL - Varm og skadelig eksos.

SAFETY VEILIGHEID SICUREZZA
SEGURIDAD

SECURITE SICHERHEIT

SEGURANCA SAKERHET
SIKKERHED

SIKKERHET




SAFETY
SECURITE

VEILIGHEID
SICHERHEIT

SICUREZZA
SEGURIDAD

SEGURANCA
SIKKERHED

SAKERHET
SIKKERHET

1,9..

WARNING - Maintain correct tyre pressure.
ATTENTION! - Maintenir la pression correcle des
pneus.
WAARSCHUWING! -
bandenspanning.
WARNUNG - Auf korrekten Reifenluftdruck achten.
AVVERTENZA - Mantenere soito controlle Ja
pressione delle ruote.

ADVERTENCIA - Mantener la correcta presion de los
neumalticos.

ADVERTENCIA - Mantenha a pressac cotrecta nos
pneus.

ADVARSEL - Kontroler for korrekt tryk.

VARNING - Hall ratt lufttryck i dicken.

ADVARSEL - Oppretihold riktig dekkirykk.

Handhaal de juiste

@-p>->->

Revision 00
01/93

WARNING - Do not undertake any maintenance on
this machine unitil the electrical supply is
disconnected and the zir pressure is totally relieved.
ATTENTION! - Ne pas entreprendre de maintenance
ste machine avant de déconnecter ['alimentation
électrique et avant que [l'air comprimé soit
totalement libéré.

WAARSCHUWING! - Yoer geen onderhoud uit totdat
de elektrische voeding is afgesloten en de luchtdruk
geheel aigeblazen is.

WARNUNG - Vor der Wartung der Maschine die
Batterie abkiemmen und den Druck ablassen.
AVVERTENZA - Non iniziare la manutenzione sulla
macchina senza aver disinserito I'energia eleltrica e
scarlcato completamente Ia pressione.
ADVERTENCIA - No realizar ningun mantenimiento
en esta mdquina sin haber desconectado el
suministro eléctrico -y sin haber aliviado la presién
de zire.

ADVERTENCIA - Nao inicie qualquer manutengao na
méquina sem que a energia electrica esteja
desligada e a pressao completamente aliviada.
ADVARSEL - Begynd ikke nogen vediigeholdelse p4
maskinen for strommen er sldet fra og trykket er
taget af systemet.

VARNING - Pédbérja Inte underhalisarbete pa
maskinen férriin batterikablarna iossats och allt
tryck sléppis ut.

ADVARSEL - Utfar intet vediikeholdsarbeid for den
elektriske tifforseien eor utkoblet og alt lufitrykk er
fullstendig evakuerl. '

WARNING - Before connecting the tow bar or commencing to tow,
consult the operation and maintenance manual.

ATTENTION! - Avant d'accrocher la remorque ou de commencer a
remorquer, consulter le manuel d'utifisation et d'entretien.
WAARSCHUWING! - Raadpleeg het instructie- en handboek voordat u de
dissel aanhaakt of gaat rijden.

WARNUNG - Vor dem Anhingen und Schleppen der Maschine die
Bedienungsanleitung beachten.

AVVERTENZA - Prima di agganciare la barra di traino o iniziare a
trainare, consultare il manuale d'uso e manutenzicne.

ADVERTENCIA - Antes de colocar ef bulon de remeoique o comenzar a
remolcar, consultar el manual de operacién y mantenimiento.
ADVERTENCIA - Antes de engatar a lanca de rebogque ou rebocar,
consulte o manual de operagao e conservagao.

ADVARSEL - For maskinen hagtes pd hangertreekket, se drift- og
vedligeholdelses manualen.

VARNING - Innan maskinen kopplas till bil eller bérjar bogseras, var god
se instruktionsboken,

ADVARSEL - les instruksjonsboken for draget festes og tauing
begynner.

B> 0>

o
o
o

2=

O

WARNING - For operating temperature below 0°C, consult the operation
and maintenance manuat.

ATTENTION! - Pour I'utilisation en dessous de 0°C, consulter le manuel
d'utilisation et d'entretien.

WAARSCHUWING! - Raadpleeg het instructie- en onderhoudsboek. bij
het werken onder 0°C.

WARNUNG - Bei Temperaturen unter 0°C dien Bedienungsanleitung
beachten.

AVVERTENZA - Per operare a temperatura sotto gli 0 gradi C, consultare
il manuale di usc @ manutenzione.

ADVERTENCIA - Para trabajar a temperaturas por debajo de 0°C,
consuliar ¢l manual de operacioon y mantenimiento.

ADVERTENCIA - Para utilizagao em temperaturas Inferlores a 0°C
consulte o manual de operagac e conservagao.

ADVARSEL - Ved drift under 0°C, se drift- og vediigeholdeises
manualen.

VARNING - VIid anviindning i temperatur under 0°C var god se
instruktionsboken.

ADVARSEL - Les Instruksjonsboken for start og drift ndr det er
kuldegrader.




SAFETY VEILIGHEID SICUREZZA SEGURANCA SAKERHET
SECURITE SICHERHEIT SEGURIDAD SIKKERHED SIKKERHET
Do not remove the operating and maintenance manual and manual holider On {power).
from this machine. Marche.
Ne pas enlever le manuel d'utilisation el de mainlenance de celte Aan (spanning}.
machine. Ein.
Verwijder het handboek en de handboekhouder niet vit deze machine. Acceso.

Bedienungsanieitung inkl. Ablage immer an der Maschine lassen.
Non rimuovere da questa macchina it manuale d'uso e manutenzione dal

Encendido (energia).
Ligado (energia).

suo alloggiamento.

No quitar el manual de operacién y mantenimiento ni su bolsa de esta

mdquina.
Nao retire os manuais da maquina.

Fjern ikke drift- og vedligehoidelsesmanualen og dennes holder fra

maskinen.
Avlidgsna inte instruktionsboken eller hallaren fran maskinen.

Fjern ikke instruksjonsboken eller dens holder fra denne maskinen.

Tilsluttet (strom).
Pa (strém).
Tenning "PA".

Do not operate the machine without the guard being filted.

Ne pas utiliser sans les protections équipant cette machine.
Niet met de machine draaien zonder de ventilatorkooi.
Maschine nicht ohne Schutzgitter in Betrieb nehmen.

Non operare con la macchina senza aver fissato la protezione.
No operar ia maquina sin que la proteccion este fijada.

Nao utilize a méquina sem as protecgoes,

Brug ikke maskinen uden alle sikkerheds skaerme er monteret.
Anviind inte maskinen utan att skyddet dr monterat.

Kjor Ikke maskinen uten at alle sikkerhetsdeksier er pd plass.

Off (power).

Arrét.

Uit {spanning).

Aus.

Spento.

Apagado (energia).
Desligado {energia).
Afbrudt (strem).

Av (strom).

Tenning "AV",

Revision 00
01/93

Emergency stop.

Arrét d'urgence.

Nocdstop.

Notausschalter.

Pulsante fermata emergenza.
Para de emergencia.
Paragem de emergencia.
Nadstop.

Nddstopp.

Nodstopp.

Do not exceed the trailer speed limit.

Ne pas dépasser Ia vitesse limite de la remorque.
Toegestane snelheid niet overschrijden.
Zuldssige Héchstgeschwindigkeit.

Non superare il limite di velocita.

No exeder el limite de velocidad del remolque.
Nao exceder o limite da velocidade de reboque.
Overskrid ikke fartgraensen for traileren.
Overskrid inte gillande hastighetsbestimmelser.
Overstig ikke tithengerens hastighetsgrense.

0 0@ =

Use fork llft truck from this side only.

Pour le levage avec fourche, n'utlliser qus ce cété,
Gebruik heftruck alleen aan deze zijde.
Gabelstapler nur von dieser Selte ansetzen.

Usare il carrello elevatore solo da questa parts.
Utilizar Ia carretllla elevadora en esta lado.

Use o emplihador apenas deste lado.

Gaffeitruck mé kun bruges fra denne side.
Anvind gaffeltruck endast frin denna sida.

Bruk gaffeltruck kun fra denne siden.




WARNING - Consult the operation and maintenance manual before
commencing any maintenance.

ATTENTION! - Consulter le manuel d'utilisation et d'entrelien avani
d'entreprendre toute intervention.

WAARSCHUWING! - Raadpleeg het instructie- en onderhoudsboek
voordat u met het onderhoud aanvangt.

WARNUNG - Vor der Wartung die Bedienungsanleitung lesen.
AVVERTENZA - Consultare il manuate d'uso e manutenzione prima di
inizlare qualsiasi manutenzione.

ADVERTENCIA - Antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento, consultar el
manual de operacion y mantenimiento.

ADVERTENCIA - Consulte o manual de operagao e conservagao anles de
iniciar qualquer intervengao.

ADVARSEL - For opstart og vedligeholdelsesarbejde se drift- og
vediigeholdelses manualen.

VARNING - Var god se instruktionsboken innan underhallsarbete
pabérjas.

ADVARSEL - Les instruksjonsboken for det iverkseltes noe
vediikeholdsarbeid.

Do not breathe the compressed air from this unit.

Ne pas respirer I'air comprimeé de cette machine.

Adem de uitgaande Jucht niet in.

Keine Atemiuft.

Non respirare I'aria compressa proveniente da questa macchina.

No respirar el aire comprimido de esta unidad.

Nao respire o ar comprimido desta unidade.

Afgangsiuften fre denne kompressor ma ikke bruges til inddndingsluft.
Andas Inte in tryckluft direkt frén maskinen.

Pust ikke inn komprimert iuft fra denne maskinen.

® @

Revision 00
01/93

Do not stack.

Ne pas emplier.

Niet stapelen.

Keine Gegenstiinde auf der Maschine abstellen.
Noen accatastare.

No apilar.

Nac empilhe.

M4 Ikke stables,

Far ef staplas,

Stabling forbudt.

I

Do not stand on any service valve or other parts of the pressure system.
Ne pas monter sur les vannes de service ou autres piéces du systéme de
pression.

Ga niet staan op de luchtaisluiter of enig ander onderdee! waar druk op
staat.

Nicht aul die AblaBhahne oder andere Teile des Drucksystems stelien.
Non fermarsi vicino a valvole di servizio o allre parti della linea in
pressione.

No pisar ninguna otra pieza del sistema de presion.

Nac se apoie em qualquer tornira ou outros componentes do sistema de
pressao.

S5ta ikke pa afgangsventiler eller andre dele af trykiuftsystemet.

514 inte pa luftkranarna eller annan del av tryckluftsystemet.

Trakk ikke pa noen luftkraner eller andre komponenter i trykksystemet.

Do not operate with the deors or enclosure apen,

Ne pas utiliser avec les portes ou les capols ouverts,

Werk niet terwijl de deuren of het omhulse! nog open zijn.
Maschine nicht mit offenen Gehauseteilen in Betrieb nehmen.
Non operare con porte o sportelti aperti.

No trabajar con las puertas o capotas abiertas.,

Nao operar com as portas ou capolagem abertas.

M4 ikke seettes i drift med ében hjseim eller deekplader afmonteret.
Kér inte maskinen med huven eller luckorna Gppna.

Kjor ikke med noen dorer eller deksler dpne.

Do not use fork lift truck from this side.

Ne pas utiliser de fourche pour soulever de ce cote.
Gebruik geen heftruck aan deze zijde.

Gabelstapler nicht von dieser Selte ansetzen.

Non usare il carello elevatore da questa parte.

No utilizar Ia carretilla elevadora en esta lado.

Nao utilize o empilhador deste lado.

Brug Ikke gaffeitruck fra denne side.

Anvind inte gaffeltruck fran denna sida.

Bruk ikke gaffeltruck fra denne siden.

SAFETY VEILIGHEID SICUREZZA
SECURITE SICHERHEIT SEGURIDAD

SEGURANCA SAKERHET
SIKKERHED SIKKERHET




Read the operation and maintenance manual before operation or
maintenance of this machine is undertaken.

Lire fe manuel d'utilisation et de maintenance de cette machine avant
d'intervenir.

Lees het instructie- en onderhoudsboek voordat u gaat draaien of
onderhoud gaat uitvoeren.

Bedienungs- uv. Wartungsanlieitung vor der inbetriebnahme bzw. Wartung
lesen.

" Leggere il manuale d'uso e manutenzione prima di iniziare qualsiasi

operazione con la macchina.

Antes de operar o llevar a cabo ningun mantenimiento, leer el manual de
operacion y mantenimiento de esta maquina.

Leia e compreenda o manua! de operagao e conservagao desta maquina
antes de utilizar ou manutencionar.

Laes drift- og vedligeholdelses manualen for der startes op eller
vedligehoideise begyndes.

Lds instruktionsboken innan maskinen anvindes eller underhallsarbete
pabdrjas.

Les instruksjonsboken for det iverksettes drift eiler reparasjon av denne
maskinen.

Lifting point.

Point de levage.
Hijspunt.

Hebepunkt,

Punto di carico.
Punto de elevacion.
Ponto de suspensao.
Lofte punkt.
Lyft-punkt.
Loftepunkt,

Tie down point.
Point d’accroche.
Trekstangpunt.
Bewegungspunki.
Punteo di scarico.
Punto de amarre.
Ponto de amaragao.

Anhugningspunkt.
Surrnings-stille.
Strammepunkt.

When parking use prop stand, handbrake and wheel chocks.

Lors de l'arrét de fa machine, utiliser le frein a main et caler sous les

roues.

Gebruik de machinesteun, handrem en wielkeggen wanneer u parkeert,

Beim Parken Stiitzfull ausfahren, Standbremse anziehen und Unterlegkeil

vor das Rad legen.

Quando si parcheggia il compressore usare il piede d'appoggio, il freno a

mane e il cuneo,

Al aparcar coloque la mdquina correciamente, use el freno de mano y log

calzos de las ruedas.

Quando parquear escolha local apropriado, aplique o travao de mao e

calgos nas rodas.

Ved parkering brug stottehjulet og hindbremsen. Anbring eventuelt en

sten elier lignende under hjulet.

Anviind stédben, handbroms och bromsklotsar vid parkering.

Benyit statteben, handbrekk og blokkeringsuistyr nédr maskinen

parkeres.

Revision 00
01/93
SAFETY VEILIGHEID SICUREZZA SEGURANGA SAKERHET
SECURITE SICHERHEIT SEGURIDAD SIKKERHED SIKKERHET




FOREWORD

In preparing this publication,
every effort has been made to
provide sufficient information
to permit an operator to perform
his duties so as to receive max-
imum performance and trouble
free service from the comp-
ressor. All classes of equipment,
regardiess of how well built,
require a certain amount of att-
ention. The purpose of this pub-
lication is to acquaint an opera-
tor with the functions, opera-
tion and servicing of the various
companents, which were built
with the very best of materials
and workmanship, to obtain
maximum life from the comp-
ressor.

Before starting the compressor,
the instructions should be care-
fully read to obtain a thorough
knowledge of the duties to be
performed. Take pride In the
compressor, keep it clean, and
in good mechanical condition.
For major servicing, not covered
in this publication, consult your
nearest tngersoll-Rand Company
Branch office, or the distributor
from whom the compressor was
purchased.

Corraspondence with a distri-
butor must always specify the
serial number of the compressor
as well as the model.

Product will be quality assured via the Ingersoll-Rand
quality system, though they may not be procured from a
quality assured source unless specified by the customer.

INGERSOLLRAND




INDEX

e

SECTION 1
GENERAL DATA

SECTION 2
OPERATION

Instruments and controls
Befare starting
Starting

) Stopping

Emergency stopping

SECTION 3
LUBRICATION

General

Engine {ubricating oil

Compressor |ubricating and
cooling recommendations.

SECTION 4
MAINTENANCE

Service intervals chart

Compressor oil change

Compressor ol filters

Scavenge tube

Compressor oil separator
element

Engine filters

Air Intake valve

Ajr intake valve setting
instructions

Flame arrestor

Heat exchanger

Air filter elements

Alr starter motor ,

Radiator and oil cooler ,

Hoses

Fan belt tensioning

SECTIONS

SPEED & PRESSURE
REGULATOR ADJUSTING
INSTRUCTIONS

o1

INGERSOLLRAND




INDEX

SECTION 6
TROUBLE SHOOTING

Trouble shooting chart
{compressor)

Trouble shooting chart
{air starter motor)

Pneumnatic circuit diagram

Torque Value Chart

SECTION 7
SPARE PARTS LISTS

7.1 Drivers

Engine

Engine specification
Engine mount {front)
Engine mount {rear}
Drive coupling
Exhaust system

Fuel tank

Fuel level gauge

Fuel filter

Fuel shut off valve

7.2 AirEnd
7.3 Air Intake System

Air filter assembly
Engine air filter mounts
Air end filter mounts
D-Valve

7.4 Regulation

Ajr start receiver

Air start piping

Afjr starter motor

Air cylinders

Regulation manifold and
__ fittings

Unloader air piping
Water temp. probe

2 " INGERSOLL-RAND
L




INDEX

1.5

7.6

7.7

Exhaust temp. probe

Shutdown indication

Pneumatic panel and
piping

Engine overspeed valve

Minimum pressure valve

Discharge air piping

Auto blowdown valve

Unloader

Instrument and control
panel piping

Cooling System

Fandrive

Radiator/Oil cooler

Water piping

Water loss valve

Separator - Receiver

Mounting bracket

Separator - Recejver drain

Air end discharge pipe

Air start receiver and
radiator drain

Engine oil pressure valve

Oil piping

Oil temperature by -pass
valve

Air End Oil Piping

Engire oil drain

Control and Monitoring
System

Instrument and control
panet

Instrument and controls

Air filter restriction gauges

Emergency stop lever

Sub-Assembly

Cradle

Cleaning tank

Truck frame

Heat exchanger mounts

o3

INGERSOLLRAND




INDEX v

Lifting bail .
Bodywork

Fire extinguisher

Decal sets

7.8 Fasteners
79 Recommended spare parts
maintenance kits/sarvice

kits/accessories

7.10 CPN Index

Rev. 1 10/88

4 : ) INGERSOLLRAND
)




GENERAL DATA

7, T I I ! K 1 'Ja
Q
(1o
&
T T ' T —1 Y
- 3810 -
SR |
/L@l‘ %
a a (1)) n Q
g
L‘Tu Hi 1] I | ir 1T i -
| | | |
L—‘ 190 390
280 180" 280~ 180
INGERSOLL-RAND




GENERAL DATA

COMPRESSOR ENGINE WEIGHTS
Model HP 750 O.S.A. Model Caterpillar 3306 DITA Maximum Weight
{Marine} {including cradle} 6000 kg

Actual Free Air Delivery 750 ¢fm

Number of Cylinders 6 Weight of Cradle 1000 kg
Normal Operating Pressure 150 psig/10.3 Bar

Displacement 10.5 Litres Shipping Weight 6000 kg
Maximum Pressure 160 psig/11 Bar

Compression Ratio 15:1
Cooling System Qil Injection

Qil Capacity 27.4 Litres
Lubricant/Coolant Capacity 73 Litres

Speed at Full Load 2100 R.P.M.

Speed at Idle 1000 R.P.M.

Fue! Tank Capacity 68 Imp. Gallons

Flame Trap 44 kg.

Water Cooling System

Capacity 109 Litres

Anti-freeze Capacity 50 Litres

f‘

Rev.1 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND




OPERATION FONCTIONNEMENT BEDIENUNG NORME PER L'USQ FUNCIONAMIENTO el

Ray,. 1 10/88

N 0 . : | INGERSOLLRAND




OPERATION FONCTIONNEMENT BEDIENUNG NORME PER L'USO FUNCIONAMIENTO Jodatidt

1. Engine Water Temparature
Gauge.
Maximum temperature 100
deg. C.

2. Engine R.P.M. and Hours
Counter,
Measures engine speed and
the number of hours the
machine has been oper-
ating. This gauge should be
used to give service intervals

3. Engine Oil Pressure Gauge.
Depending on type of
engine and efficiency of
engine, this gauge should
read approximately 60 p.s.i.

4. Compressor Oil Tempe-
ature Gauge.
Maximum temperature 120
deg C.

5. Air Start Pressure Gauge.
Measures air pressure in air
start system. At 130 Lb.
sg.in. will start the engine
three times. A minimum of
50 Ib. sa.in. is required to
start the engine once.

5. Safety System Pressure

Gauge.
Should show a pressure of
80 p.s.i. plus,

7. Air Discharge Pressure
gauge
Shows air pressure avail.
able at service valve.

8. Exhaust Temperature
Gauge.
Measures temperature at
surface of exhaust system,
maximum 200 Deg C.

o] INGERSOLL-RAND




OPERATION FONCTIONNEMENT

BEDIENUNG

NORME PER L'USO

FUNCIONAMIENTO

Jn. = '

11.

12.

Push After Warm-up
Button,
Refer to ‘Starting’,

Engine Start Button.
Refer to ‘Starting'.

Override Reset Button.
Re-charges pneumatic safe-
ty circuit after shutdown,

Normal Stop Button.
Refer-to 'Stopping’.

o2

INGERSOLLRAND




OPERATION

FONCTIONNEMENT

BEDIENUNG

NORME PER L'USO

FUNCIONAMIENTO

INGERSOLL-RAND




GNVYHTI0SHIDNI

i OLNIINYNOIONNA 0SN.) H3ad IWHON ONNNII038 LNIWINNOILINOA NOILVHIdO0




Q
=
=z
w
=
<
=
o
Q
Z
=
('S

NORME PER L'USO

BEDIENUNG

FONCTIONNEMENT

OPERATION

INGERSOLL-RAND

INGERSOLL-RAND

«5




OPERATION

FONCTIONNEMENT

- BEDIENUNG

NORME PER L'USQ

FUNCIONAMIENTO

J_- - '

BEFORE STARTING

1.

Place the unit in a levet
position,

2.7 Check the compressor oil

PN

10.

level in the sight glass
situated on the side of the
receiver/separator. Qil

level should be between
maximum and minimum
marks.

Check engine oil level and
add oil if necessary up to
full mark on dipstick.

Check all doors are closed.

Check fuel lavel. If unit has
stood for a period without
running turn fuel valve to
start position and pump
fuel hand pump until press-
ure shows green on fuel
pressure gauge.

Check radiator coolant
level.

Close service valve.

Check that speed valve and
vibration valve have been
reset by pressing reset
button on each valve,

. Check the air-start receiver

is charged.

Check that vyellow alert
power supply is connected.

. Check all doors are closed,

.6

INGERSOLLRAND




OPERATION FONCTIONNEMENT BEDIENUNG NORME PER L'USO FUNCIONAMIENTO T Jead

12. Check tell tales are green -
N.B. Engine oil pressure
and water loss indicators
may show red after normal
stopping. If system is O.K:
the indicators will go to
green on start up.

7 INGERSOLLRAND
®




ANVH1I0SHIODNI

Trcaeaal OLNIINYNOIONNS 0SN.T 434 AIWHON ONNN3Ia38 LNIWINNOILINOG NOILYYH3dO




[

FUNCIONAMIENTO

NORME PER L'USO

BEDIENUNG

FONCTIONNEMENT

OPERATICN

INGERSOLL-RAND

9




OPERATION FONCTIONNEMENT

BEDIENUNG

NORME PER L'USO

FUNCIONAMIENTO

J“". e

STARTING

1.

Turn knob on fuel valve to
start position,

Lift the Start/Reset Emer-
gency Stop lever to the
Start Reset position, and
hold in position,

Press engine Start button.
Release Start button when
engine fires.

. Press Reset green button

and after 20 seconds release
Start/Reset/Emergency Stop
lever to central position

Allow machine to warm up
for several minutes,

Press brass Start-Run but-
tan to engage regulation
system.

When machine is running at
full load check if air filter
restriction gauges show less
than 30", it not air filter
element service is required.

[f unit fails to run or shuts
down refer to trouble
shoating section of this
manual.

.10

INGERSOLLRAND




OPERATION

FONCTIONNEMENT

BEDIENUNG

NORME PER L'USQ

FUNCIONAMIENTO

J-. = ‘

STOPPING
1. Close service valve,

2. Allow machine to idle for
several minutes.

3. Press normal Stop button.

4. Push horn stop button to
silence shutdown warning
harn.

EMERGENCY STOP

5. Move Start / Reset / Emer-
gency Stop Lever down to
stop position. N.B. Never
use emergency stop level
for normal stopping as this
practice can lead to mech-
anical damage.

WARNING

If the engine safaty system trips
whilst the angine is being used
in a hazardous area, indicated
by a tell tala showing red/white
do not attempt to restart until
advice has been obtainad from
the safety officer or pilant
supervisor.

NOTE

To prevent condensation build-
ing up in fuel tank, refill the
tank at the end of every shift,

.11

" INGERSOLL-RAND




LUBRICATION LUBRIFICATION SCHMIERUNG LUBRIFICAZIONE tUBRICACION o

GENERAL

The compressor is initially sup-
plied with Ingersoll-Rand com-
pressor fubricating oil sufficient
for the first 500 hours of opera-
tion, .

Check the compressor and angine
oil lavel before starting a new
compressor.

If for any reason the compressor
oil has been drained, it must be . '
refilled with clean new oil rec-
ommended by [Ingersoll-Rand.

CAUTION

Some oil mixtures are incom-
patible and rasult in the forma-
tion of varnishes, shelacs or
tacquers which may be insolubla.
Such deposits can causs serious
damage. To avold such problams
always specify Ingersoll-Rand
compressor lubricating oil (5 litre
container CPN 92735109, 25
litre container CPN 92735117},

" ENGINE LUBRICATING OILS
Normal lubricating ©oil for engine

in SAE 10W 30 (MIL.L.2104C-
CD).

Rev. 1 10/88

0) INGERSOLLRAND
)




LUBRICATION

-LUBRIFICATION

SCHMIERUNG

LUBRIFICAZIONE

LUBRICACION

COMPRESSOR LUBRICATING
AND COOLING OIL
RECOMMENDATIONS

tngersoll-Rand compressor lub-
ricating oil is recommended for
use in 1-R Portable Compressors,
5 litre container CPN 92735109,
25 litre container CPN
92735117,

This ail conforms to the specifi-
cations found in section a} of
the following table. If alternate
lubricants are used they too
should conform to  these
specifications. 7
CAUTION : Care should be taken
to ensure that all down-stream
components will be compatible
with synthatic lubricants.

alAMBIENT TEMPERATURE

125 DEG. F (51.7 DEG. C}
to
— 10 DEG. F (-23.3 DEG.C)

USE LUBRICANT:

MIL-L-46152 — SAE 10W
or
MIL-L-2104B — SAE 10W
or
DEXRON or DEXRON Il

AUTOMATIC TRANS-
MISSION FLUID

blAMBIENT TEMPERATURE
—10 DEG.F {-23.3DEG.C)
to

—50 DEG. F (-456 DEG.C}

USE LUBRICANT
**MIL.L.-23699B

Rev. 1 10/88

o1

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

SERVICE INTERVAL DESCRIPTION MAINTENANCE
HOURS PERIOD REQUIRED
12 Exhaust flame arrestor Clean element 4.5)
Check engine & air end lubricant |evel.
daily Air filters Clean dust collector boxes (P 4.6
daily Fuel tank Refil to prevent condensati.on
50 weekly Temperature probes Visually Check tightness
50 - weekly Fuel shut off valve Check reset knob
Compressor oil filter Replace after first 50 hours from new
100 2 weeks Shutdown valve and Inspect, lubricate and shutdown
linkage test
month Coolers Check for build up of foreign matter.
Clean if necessary by blowing out with air
or pressure wash.
Compressor oil filter Replace after first 150 hours from new,
500 6 months Compressor oil filter Replace (P 4.2)
500 6 months Compressor oil Replace (P41}
500 — Fan Belt Engine
500 6 months Hoses Inspect (P 4.13)
1000 6 months Engine breather Clean element
1000 1 year Air filter elements Replace
2 years Heat exchanger Clean interior
2 years Spark arrestor Clean interior
As required Coaling systam Add antifreeze and inhibitor
Inlet flame trap Clean element

4.0

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Uil

COMPRESSOR OIL
CHANGE

Replace after 500 hours, orevery
six months of operation, which
ever comes first.

NOTE

If compressor has been operated
under adverse conditions, or has
had long shutdown periods, an
earlier oil change may be
necessary as oil deteriorates
with time as well as by operating
conditions.

WARNING

DO NOT under any circum-
stances remove any drain plugs
or open any drain valves from
the compressor lubricating/
cooling system without first
checking all air pressure has
been released, by checking
discharge pressure gauge and by
opening manual blowdown valve
located on air regulation mani-
fold behind air inlet filter.

CHANGE PROCEDURE

1. Remove plug frem drain
valve.

2. Open valve and drain into a
suitable container.

3, When receiver separator
tank, piping and oil cooler are
completely drained, close the
coolant drain valve.

4. Replace the plug into the
drain valve.

o1

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Lol

5.  Remove the oil filler plug
situated on the side of the
receiver/separator.

6. Re-ill the lubricating/
cooling system until the oil
fevel is between max. and min,
marks on the oil level gauge.

7. See Section 2 Operation
{Before Starting)

8. Start compressor
{See Section 2 Operation)

9. Check for leaks.

COMPRESSOR OfL
FILTERS

Replace after the first 50 hours,
180 hours and thereafter every
500 hours or every six months
of operation, whichever comes
first.

CHANGE PROCEDURE

1. Wipe off any external dirt
from the filters to prevent any

contamination from entering .
the lubricating/cooling system, '

2, Turn the filters anti-clock-
wise and remove from housing.

3. Clean gasket seat on
housing.

4. Install new Ingersoll-Rand
replacement filters by offering
up to the housing and turning
clockwise until seal makes initial
contact,

5. Tighten an additional 1/2
to 3/4 turns.

Py

o2

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

MANUTENZIONE MANTENIMIENTO

Liall

6. See Section 2 Operation
{Before Starting)

7. Start compressor
{See Section 2 Operation)

8. Check for leaks.
SCAVENGE TUBE

It is good preventative maint-
enance to check that the
scavenge tube is clear of any
obstructions each time the
compressor lubricant is changed
{a blocked scavenge will cause
oll carryover).

COMPRESSOR OIL
SEPARATOR ELEMENT

Normally the separator element
will not reguire periodic replace-
ment provided the air and oil
filters are properly maintained.

ENGINE FILTERS

All must be serviced-in accord-
ance with the instructions found
in the engine operator’s manual.

AIR INTAKE VALVE

At 100 hours or 2 weeks oper-
ation {whichever comes first),
inspect the valve linkage and
control arm mechanism. Ensure
that the roller on the trip lever
is free to spin. Lubricate the
valve spindle and all pivot points
with thin oil.

Carry out an emergency stop
test using the stop/reset lever by

o3

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Tigea)

hand or cable, Ensure that the
valve moves freely, closes
correctly and shuts down the
engine.

If the operation of the valve
appears satisfactory but the
engine does not stop within a
few seconds then the inlet
system, including the manifold,
should be checked for leaks.
Any leaks should be suitably
sealed.

AIRINTAKE VALVE
SETTING INSTRUCTIONS

Slacken the adjuster until the
trip lever spring is just loose.
Tighten it nine complete turns,
secure the locknut and wirelock
the adjuster. Run the engine to
maximum speed and check that
there is no tendency for the
SVD valve to vibrate excessively
and shutdown.

When running the engine to
check the operation of the
valve, restrain the mechanism so
that the valve is not allowed to
fully close.

When testing shutdown, ensure
that this is done at low speed
and not wmore often than
necessary.

FLAME ARRESTOR

Fit a clean element every 12
hours or more frequently if
necessary, To remove the
element, slacken all six captive
bolts, draw two captive bolts

4

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Lot

into loading bracket and half
turn anti-clockwise to secure,
Pivot flarmme trap element to
approximately 45 deg. and
remove, Clean by soaking in
carbon remaoving solvent: e.g.
Applied Chemijcals 8-77, 8-38
or Castrol ICP 140 or similar.
CAUTICN

Do not place a hot flame
arrestor in the cleaning fluid.

HEAT EXCHANGER

On major overhaul, or in the
event of shutdown due to
excessive exhaust temperature
not reconciled by other checks,
clean the heat exchanger
interior with a carbon solvent:
e.g. Applied Chemicals B-77,
8-38 or Castro! ICP 140.

Remove the heat exchanger
from the machine, blank off the
gas Inlet ports, and with the out-
let uppermost fill the casing
with solvent and allow to soak
for four hours. Empty and
thoroughly hose out the interior.
Remove all fluid from the heat
exchanpger, repeat if necessary.
During this operation, do not
allow solvent into water passages,

The heat exchanger gas ports
should be blown out, refit the
cooler and run the engine until
warm, Top up the water system
and check for leaks. A clean
exhaust flame arrestor element
must be fitted. It should be
noted that after cleaning the
heat exchanger, loose carbon
particles may be released during
the initial period, after which it
is necessary to clean the exhaust
flametrap.

5

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

AIR FILTER ELEMENTS

The air filters should be
inspected and maintained daily.

Dust collector baxes should be
cleaned daily; this will become
more  frequent in  dusty
operating conditions, Dust coll-
ector boxes must not be allowed
to become more than half full.

It is recommended that air
filter elements be replaced by
new Ingersoll-Rand elements.
However, if new elements are
not at hand, the blocked
elements may be cleaned and re-
used. For cleaning, the following
instructions must be adhered
to:-

NEVER REMOVE AND
REPLACE ELEMENTS WHEN
COMPRESSOR IS RUNNING
REMOVAL AND CLEANING

1. Clean exterior of filter
housing.

2. Remove end cap and empty
dust collector box.

3. Unscrew hex.nut securing
main element to housing.

4, Remove element.

5. Clean inside housing.

6. Clean element by directing
a jet of dry compressed air at

no more than 5 bar (73 P.5.1)
at an angle of 45 deg. to the

4.6

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Lialt

outside of element. Carefully
blow any dust from each fold
of the element.

NEVER USE COMPRESSED
AlIR TO BLOW THROUGH
THE ELEMENT MEDIA.

7. Mark the number of services
to the main element on the end
of the safety element, which
should be replaced at least every
five {5) services of the main
element.

8. Elements must not be
cleaned and re-used.

INSPECTION

1. Check for cracks, holes or
any ather damage to the element
by holding it up against a light
or by passing a lamp inside,

2.  Check the seal at the end
of the cartridge and replace
if any sign of damage is evident.

3. Renew, Safety slement if
Inspection reveals damage to
main element.

REPLACEMENT

1. Assemble the new or
cleaned elements into the filter
housing.

2, Ensure that the seal seats
properly on the bottom of
the housing.

3. Secure the element in
housing by hand tightening
the hex.nut.

of

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Blona)

4. Assemble the dust collector
box parts ensuring they are
correctly positioned with the
lug intertocked with the slot
in the cover rim.

5. Ensure that the arrow and
‘top’ marking on the collector
box is correctly positioned.

6. Reset restriction indicator
by depressing rubber diaphragm,

7. Before starting machine,
check all clamps are tight

AIR STARTER MOTOR .

Normally the motor reguires no
maintenance except for topping
up of the lubricator reservoir.
But should the motor need to
be removed for repairs the
following points should be noted

1. When dis-assembling always
mark adjacent parts on the
motor housing cover, cylinder
housing, gear case and drive
housing so that these items can
be located in the same position
when the motor is re-assembiled.

2. Do not dis-assemble the
maotor any  further than
necessary to replace a worn
or damaged part.

3. BPo not remove any part
which is a press fit in or on a
sub-assernbly unless the remaoval
of that part is necessary for
replacernent or repairs.

4.  Always have a complete set
of vanes, seals and OQ-rings on

8

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Ll

hand before commencing any
overhaul of a starter.
Never ra-use old seals or O-Rings.

TESTING THE STARTER
MOTOR

1. Turn the Drjve Pinion by
hand in the direction of starter
rotation. The clutch should
ratchet smoothly with a slight
“clicking’ action.

NOTE: Proper Starter rotation
is indicated when facing the
Drive Pinion. That is, a Starter
having the letter "R” in the
model number is designated
as a-right-hand rotation model,
and the Drive Pinion will rotate
clockwise when facing the Drive
Pinion.

2. Turn the Drive Pinion in
the opposite direction of the
Starter rotation. The gearing
and motor should rotate freely
with no binding.

3. Attach an air hose to the
"IN" port on the Drive Housing,
and apply 50 psig {3.4 bar/345
kPa} air pressure. The Drive
Pinion should move outward
and air should escape from the
“OUT” port.

4. Plug the "OUT” port and
apply 150 psig (10.3 bar/1034
kPa} air pressure to the "IN
port. Check to make certain
no air is escaping. Measure the
distance from the face of the

Drive Pinion farthest from the

9

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Ltpaatt

mounting tlange to themachined
face of the mounting flange. It
should be 2.75" {(70.0 mm +/—
1.5 mm}. With the air pressure
on and the Drive Shaft extended,
push the Drive Pinion toward
the Drive Housing until the
Pinion rotates slightly and comes
to a solid stop. While holding
the Drive Pinion against the stop,
measure again the distance from
the face of the Drive Pinion to
the machined face of the
mounting flange. The difference
between the two measurements
must be 047" (120 mm +/—
0.2 mm). Remove the pressure
from the “'IN"' port and measure
again the distance from the face
of the Drive Pinion to the
machined face of the mounting
flange. it should be 1.82"
(46.2 mm +/— 1.6 mm}.

5.  Attach a 3/8" {9 mm) air
hose to the inlet of the motor
and apply 90 psig (6.2 bar/620
kPa} air pressure. The Starter
motor should run smoothly.

6. Plug the exhaust port and
apply 30 psig (2.1 bar/207 kPa)
air pressure to the Inlet of the
motor. Immerse the Starter for
thirty seconds in a non-
flammable solvent. If the Starter
is properly sealed, no bubbles
will appear,

.10

INGERSOLL-RAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

Ll

RADIATOR AND oIL
COOLER

Each month it it recommended
that the coolers be cleaned.
When grease, oil and dirt
accumulate on the cooling faces,
the efficiency of the coolers
becomes impaired.

To clean the oil cooler, direct a
jet of compressed air, carrying a
non-flammable safety cleaning
solvent through the core of the
oil cooler.

HOSES

At regular intervals, inspect all
of the intake lines to and from
the air cleaners, and all flexible
hoses used for air lines, oil lines
and fuel lines,

11

INGERSOLLRAND




Litall

MANUTENZIONE

4.12

INGERSOLLRAND




MAINTENANCE

ENTRETIEN

WARTUNG

MANUTENZIONE

MANTENIMIENTO

FAN BELT TENSIONING

The cooling fan is driven from
the compressor male rotor by a
poly-vee drive belt.

It is important that this belt is
carrectly tensioned preventing it
from slipping. To adjust the
tension of the belt, the following
instructions must be adhered to:

A. FRelease turnbuckle locknut
(1) and slacken turnbuckle
body {2).

B. Slacken the four securing
support plate {3).

C. Ensure support plate (3) is
pushed fully forward towards
the pulley.

D. Tighten screws to secure
support {3).

£. Hand tighten turnbuckle
body (2) and run machine.
CORRECT BELT TENSION IS
WHEN NO SLIPPAGE OCCURS
ON CHANGE OF SPEED.

F. If belt squeals on change of
speed or stopping of machine,
increase the helt tension.

G. When correct tension is
achieved, tighten turnbuckle
locknuts (1},

PERIODICALLY CHECK
TIGHTNESS OF ALL FAN
MOUNTING  BOLTS AND
DRIVE PARTS, THE FAN
MOUNTING NUT SHOULD 8E
TIGHTENED TO A TORQUE
VALUE OF 260 LB.FT/BONmM.

N.B. Fan Drive Belt must be
replaced after BO0 bours to
maintain anti-static properties.

4.3

INGERSOLLRAND




SPEED AND PRESSURE REGLAGE DU REGULATEUR DRUCK—- UND DREHZAHL - ISTRUZIONI PER LA REGULACION DEL e s Dldas
REGULATOR ADJUSTING DE VITESSE ET DE PRESSION REGLER TARATURE E DEL REGULADOR DE PRESION Y g,,f__”,m;
INSTRUCTIONS REGOLATORE DE PRESSIONE  DE VELOCIDAD ’

E DI VELOCITA'

[y

5 0] INGERSOLLRAND
. .




SPEED AND PRESSURE
REGULATOR ADJUSTING
INSTRUCTIONS

REGLAGE DU REGULATEUR
DE VITESSE ET DE PRESSION

DRUCK— UND DREHZAHIL. -
REGLER

ISTRUZIONI PER LA
TARATURE E DEL
REGOLATORE DE PRESSICNE
E DI VELOCITA’

REGULACION DEL
REGULADOR DE PRESION Y
DE VELOCIDAD

PSR VRV &'.‘_.L:J
i dig o all

1= 2Way start/run valve.
2 = Inlet unloader

3= Aircylinder (Speed
regulator)

C = Pressure regulator

Naormally reguiation requires no
adjusting, but if proper adjust-
ment is lost, proceed as follows:

Befors starting engine :

1. inspect throttle arm "A’ on
engine governor to see that it Is
resting agsinst full speed stop
B,

2. Loosen locknut ‘D' on
adjustment screw 'E’ and turn
anti-clockwise until no tension
is felt. Now turn screw one full
turn clockwise

After starting engine :

3. Allow unit to warm up
then press start-run valve 1,

4. Open and adjust service
valve on outside of machine to
maintain rated discharge pressure
on discharge gauge.

5. Ensuring that pressure is
maintained as required discharge
pressure, adjust regulator screw
‘E’ until throttlearm A’ justlifts
off stop ‘B’

ol

INGERSOLL-RAND




SPEED AND PRESSURE

REGLAGE DU REGULATEUR

DRUCK—~ UND DREHZAHL - ISTRUZIONI PER LA REGULACION DEL ".h-.a o J._|Ju._n ks
REGULATOR ADJUSTING DE VITESSE ET DE PRESSION  REGLER TARATURE E DEL REGULADOR DE PRESION Y Tty lai i)
INSTRUCTIONS REGOLATORE DE PRESSIONE  DE VELOCIDAD

E DI VELOCITA'

NOTE Adjusting regulator
screw clockwise will riase full ,
speed pressure. -
6. Close service valve, Engine
will slow to idle speed 100 rpm.
5. 2




ANVH-TIOSHIDNI




TROUBLE SHOOTING

FAULT FINDING CHART

FAULT FINDING CHART

1. Engine Will Not Crank

.

2.  Engine Wil Not Start

al

c)

b)

a)

b}

c)

d)

e

fl

Insufficient pressure in air start
tank.

Relay Valve siezed.

Yellow alert not connected or
faulty.

Low fuel level.
Fuel system water trap full of
water — drain off water and press

button on top to return float.

Reset on Overspeed and vibration
valves not pressed.

Fuel valve not reset, turn clockwise to
start position,

Normal stop button not pulled our or

fuel pump lever stuck in stop position.

Air entrapped in fuel system.

3. Engine Will Not Continue
To Run After Pressing
‘Reset” Button

4. Unit Prematurely Shuts
Down

a)

b}

c)

a)

b}

c

Safety system reset button not
pressed for long enough to allow

air pressure to build up Watch. safety
system pressure gauge rising before
releasing button. '

Air leak in safety system,
See pneumatic diagram.

Fault on machine indicated by
tell-tales or faulty safety system
valves.

Fault on machine indicated by
tell-tales.

Loss of air in safety system —
check for leaks.

Fuel starvation — check water
trap in fuel system, check fuel
level.

6.0

INGERSOLLRAND




TROUBLE SHOQTING

FAULT FINDING CHART

FAULT FINDING CHART

5. Excessive Vibration

6. Engine Stalls on ldle

Too Low.

7. Air Discharge Capacity,

al

b)

a}
b)

a)

b}

c)

Engine idle speed too low.
Should be 1000/1100 r.p.m,

Mechanical fault, e.g.
broken fan or coupling.

Idle speed too low.

Untoader not closing properly.

Engine speed too low.
Maximum 2100 r.p.m.

Blocked air cleaner.
Check gauge.

High pressure air escaping.

8. Excessive Oil Carry Qver
in Discharge Air

9. Safety Valve Blows

10. Engine Speed Too Low

a)

b)
a)

b)

a}

b)
c)

d)

Biocked scavenge line.

Check scavenge |ine and
orifice.

Punctured separator element.
Operating pressure too high.
Regulator out of adjustment.

Faulty regulator valve.

Incorrect setting of throttle
arm.

Blocked fuel filter.
Faulty regulator valve.

Blocked sitencer on regulator
valve.

6.1

INGERSOLLRAND




AIRSTARTER MOTOR TROUBLE SHOOTING GUIDE

Trouble

Probable Cause

Solution

Loss of Power

Worn Motor Parts

Inadequate Lubrication

Remove the motor from the Motor Housing and dis-
assemble the motor. Examine all parts and replace any
that are worn or damaged. Use the following guidlines
for determining unserviceable parts:

1. Vanes — Install a set of new vanes if any vane is
cracked, spalled or worn to the extent that its
width is 0.67"" {17 mm) or less at either end.

2. Rotor Bearings — Replace if any roughness or
looseness is apparent,

3. Rotor — Replace if the body has deep scoring that
cannot be removed by polishing with emery cloth.

4.  Cylinder Housing — Replace if there are any cracks
or deep scoring.

5, End Plates — Clean up scoring by rubbing it with
emery cloth placed on a flat surface.

Check the lubricator, inlet hose, fitting and oil supply
hose to make sure they are vacuum tight and free of
leaks. Tighten all joints and replace the lubricator if
necessary.

Air or Gas Leakage

Worn Q-rings

Check the End Plate O-rings and Drive Housing O-ring
plug the exhaust. Apply 30 psig (2.1 bar/207 kPa) air
to the inlet and immerse the unit for 30 seconds in
nonflammable solvent. |f bubbles appear, replace the
O-ring, Gaskets or seals.

Pinion does not engage the flywheel

Broken clutch jaws or other broken parts

Disassembly of the Piston and Clutch

Motor runs, pinion engages but does not rotate

Broken shafting, Gearing or Clutch Jaws

Disassembly of the Piston and Clutch

Excessive butt engagements

Dry helical spline

Disassembly of the Piston and Clutch. Lubricate the hel-
ical spline with Ingersoll-Rand Grease No. 28,

6.2

INGERSOLLRAND




ANVH-TIOSH3IODNI

m.@




Moty Jad JJ.‘"

LOCALIZACION DE
AVERIAS

GUASTI

FEHLERSUCHE

DEPANNAGE

TROUBLE SHOOTING

26

N R
\1
Byl
aL_ all o o WFLﬂl.
<t < < < < <
4/ﬁ RN AN N RN L
=) () () (W) (W) (W) (= Ummww ~
(4]
Hjﬁﬁﬁ.?ﬁj T
")
o
| |
Qv _\ N
/3 ]
2 s
\ \
A A
L5 é-- Tl _)>>% T
3 [~o i ,
_ -
AW | 'y ,“m
_lﬁp ‘_l_“
W E Aj_wll.“ ﬁ
L — _
{ I
f —_
- 1 _
. _ !
— | | | T
) e
o
/3
>\<{.. =4&|‘
) il
¢ £
d
3 € S 2N
S @ _|_ S
o . |WIR
(4]
T
& »
S T
: 8 G
R ]
= &) y
3 .
S I N O =
<
2 -

Rev, 1 10/88

INGERSOLLRAND

6.4




TROUBLE SHOOTING DEPANNAGE FEHLERSUCHE GUASTI LOCALIZACION DE dxMooly M 6:‘-
AVERIAS
Item Description
1. Safety Systermn Reset Button
2. Safety System Energizing Relay
3. Check Valve.
4, Tell-Tale Indicator Relays.
5. Engine Vibration Sensor.
6. Engine Overspeed Sensor.
7. Engine Water Temp. Sensor.
8. Engine Exhaust Temp. Sensor
9. Engine Water Loss Sensor
10, Engine Qil Pressure Sensor
11. Compressor Discharge Temp, Sensor
12. Fuel Shutoff Valve
13. Air Intake Shut-off Valve
14. “Yellow Alert’’ Salenoid Valve
15. “Yellow Alert’” Shutdown Relay.
16, Filter Regulator.
17. Starter inhibitor Relay.
18. Starter Motor.
18. Start System Air Reservoir.
20. Start Button.
21. Start System Pressure Gauge.
22, Safety Systern Pressure Gauge.
23. Horn Isolate Buttan.
29. Harn Relay.
25, Orifice (1 mm).
6. Horn.
27, “Yellow Alert'’ Electrical Socket,
28 Ball Valve
29 Filter
30 Lubricater
31 Relay Valve
32 Cylinder
33 Crifice

S

INGERSOLLRAND




TORQUE VALUE CHART

FASTENING Ib ft Nm
Drive Pins to Flywheel 340 500
Element to A/E Hub 340 500
Drive Ring to Flywheel 18 24
A/End to Engine 20 27
Rear Mtgy. Brackets to Eng 140 190
Mig. Bracket to A/End 140 190
Resitient Mounts to Frame 140 190
Cylinder Brkt. to Engine 20 27
Engine Exh, Manifold Conn 20 27
Autella Clamps 35 47
Unloader Valve to A/E 140 190
Qil Manifold to A/E 63 85
Lift Bail to T/Frame 260 352
Cover to Sep Tank 140 190
Sep Tank to T/Frame 63 85
Fan to Fan Hub 63 85
Nut on Fan Shaft 260 352
Taper Lock Bushes 35 47
Disch Pipe to A/End 140 190
Disch Pipe to Sep Tank 63 85
Exh Pipe to Turbo 25 35
Exh Pipe to Eng + Cooler 175 230

INGERSOLLRAND




18IV DY VLSITT

S0153Nd34d 340 v1sin

3181771131 21vS4d3

$33HIOVL13C $3031d ANDOIVIVI

L1S171S18Yd 34VYdS

"V'S'0O 0SLZ dH ANVH1I0SH3IDNI



RRRRRR S DIVERS ANTRIEB : GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTC o L oL

7.1 0 Rev.1 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND




ACCIONAMIENTO TRUE N

Item C.PN. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE
1 bt 1 Engine

2 92540806 1 Guard

3 92546399 1 Dipstick

4 92661917 1 Tube ‘

5 92773209 1 Breather Filter

+HH-++++ [ tems supplied by engine manufacturer

o

7 1.1 | fev.1 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND
[ ] ®




Item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUFPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO Dl i)

Caterpillar 3306 Direct Injection Turbocharged and
Jacket Water Aftercooled Diesel Engine Consisting of :-

728602 1 Basic engine arrangement
- breakdown as follows :--

CENTRAL STRUCTURE

8N5286 1 Cylinder block group
TN1342 t Caver group
6MNE0T79 1 Crankshaft group
2P6224 1 Crankshaft seal group
2W1177 1 Rod and piston group
1N3406 1 Single camshaft group
REAR STRUCTURE
GN5H233 1 Filywheel housing group
815077 1 Flywheel Group
LOWER STRUCTURE
3N2889 1 Oil pan group
3N2898 1 Oil level gauge group
LUBE SYSTEM
2P1784 1 Engine ofl pump group
2P6105 1 Engine oil lines group
2PBB55 1 Gil filler group
1P4244 1 Breather group
COCLING SYSTEM
7N5309 1 Water pump group
4W6167 1 Water lines group
7W1324 1 Filter base cooler group
6NB492 1 Water lines group {aftercooler}
INTAKE & EXHAUST SYSTEM
1W8483 1 E xhaust manifold group
2W1576 1 Turbocharger group
6N9317 1 Air lines group
E6NB960 1 Woater aftercooler group
AWE057 1 TFurbo oil lines group

7. 1.2 INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO S RN PP
UPPER STRUCTURE
8N0246 1 Cylinder head group
7N9636 1 {Cylinder head) fastener group
7N8026 1 Valve mechanism group
BN32B6 1 Engine lifting group
. BN4745 1 Cover group
FRONT STRUCTURE
8NO303 1 Front housing group
2P8528 1 Front housing cover group *
1W3802 1 Front housing fasterner group
1W4563 1 Front gear group *
7N0744 1 Engine support group
© 1W4410 1 Damper group
3N2884 1 Crankshaft pulley group
3N2886 1 Seal adaptor group
* SEE TACHO DRIVE CUSTOMISING SECTION
FUEL SYSTEM
2WI011 1 Secondary filter group
2W1508 1 Fuel injection lines group
2W1605 1 Drain lines group
4W1876 1 Fuet priming pump group
2W6275 1 Governor and fuel injection
puMp group
2W4160 1 Fuel transfer and mounting
group
MISCELLANEQUS !
8N9033 1 Coolant outlet plug
CUSTOMIZING i
3N3392 1 Furmes disposal group
2W0693 1 Service meter group
2W1299 1 Regulator housing group
1WB497 1 Water lines group
1W6B401 1 Fuel gauge group
BNE093 1 Exhaust elbow group
8N1063 1 Front fastener
i [ ] 1 ° 3 ’




ftam C.P.N. Qry ORIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO DA gl
1W5374 1 Fuel priming pump group
2W7689 1 Manual shut off ¢
TWE901 1 Fuel air ratio control
Leverton 1 Front tachometer frive arrange-
ment as shown on Leverton
G.A. No. B40716.
' Caonsisting of :-
1W2316 1 Adaptor assembly
051615 3 Bolt
as211 3 Clamp
. 4N538 1 Coupling
EN1417 1 Modified bolt to Drg. No, D70331
Bolt Part No. {Cat) 7N2602 (Part
of 1W4563 front timing gear
group).
EN1614 1 Drive tang to Drg. No D70330
EN1029 1 Adaptor to Drg. No. B40715 .
’ welded to 2PB701 cover {part of
2P6528 front housing cover group)
LITERATURE
B40716 1 G.A. front tacho drive for 3304
and 3306 engines.
B40715 1 Adaptor and assembly to coverd
drawing
D70330 1 Drive tang drawing
070331 1 Bolt modification drawing
above drawing available on
request.
HEBP1451 1 Engine parts book
. . - . Supplied with each engine
SEBUS779 1 Operation guide

1.4

INGERSOLLRAND




ANVH-TI0SHIONI | N gL N




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO Y PHF JFPY

Rrev.1 4/89 INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Oty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO ST R F JPE
1 92517713 1 Front Bracket
2 92519917 1 Mounting Bar
3 92062157 2 Mount
4 35273937 4 Snubber Washer
i
7,1 o7 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO Dy

Rev.2 4/89

7.1 8 | INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N, Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO L RV Sy
1 92028372 2 Mount
2 92062157 2 Mount
3 35273837 2 Snubber Washer
4 35101468 2 Snubber Washer
5 92549187 1 Support Plate
6 92549286 1 Strut
7 92549294 1 Strut

7.1.9

INGERSOLL-RAND




ORIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO HTY Wi | PP

| 7, 1.10 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Hem C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEBR GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO T R JPPS
{1.5) 92066208 1 Coupling Assy
1 92034438 1 Drive Plate
{(25) 92677715 1 Element Assy
2 92041441 1 Element
3 92041458 4 Bolt
4 92041466 4 Bolt
5 92034446 1 Hub
6 95264560 1 Key

1

: Fi

; 111




CRIVERS CIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO ST EHIFRFEY

7. 1.12 ev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




Itam C.P.N.

Qty

DRIVERS

DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO PR I
1 92544345 1 Pipe
2 92546407 1 Gasket
3 02546423 1 Gasket
4 92354653 2 Plug
¢
7 1 .13 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO o e oL

7.1 a4 | Rev.1 489 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO D sl sl
(1-3) 92661933 1 Cooler Assy

1 92544329 1 Cooler

2 92546431 1 Flame Trap

3 92546466 1 Outlet Box

4 92657030 1 Dummy Flame Trap

5 92777127 1

Fixing Kit

{.1.15

Rev.1 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCICNAMIENTO LRI RPEY)

/

/

7. 1.16 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N, Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO D At gl

1 92677509 1 Pipe
2 92517846 2 Gasket

7. 1.17 - INGERSOLL-RAND




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO Y N SPe

7. 1.18 INGERSOLLRAND




ACCIONAMIENTO

Item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE L RV RV
1 92544360 1 Spark Arrestor
2 92546621 1 Tailpipe
3 92777143 1 Raincap
4 92517846 1 Gasket
5 92679190 1 Pipe
6 02548627 1 Clamp
Rev.1 4/89
; «1.19




INGERSOLLRAND

f.1.20




GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO D paaliBogad

Item C.P.N. Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB
1 92549401 2 Support
2 92055326 2 Mount
3 92053875 2 Strap

7.1 .21 - | o INGERSOLL-RAND




e 5_‘,.3‘

ACCIONAMIENTO

GRUPPO MOTORE

DIVERS ANTRIEB

DRIVERS

INGERSOLLRAND

o122




Item C.P.N. Oty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO VTR [F JPI|
1 92540186 1 Tank
2 92395458 1 Adaptor
3 92753573 1 Hose
4 92549450 1 Plug
5 92354380 1 Bush
‘6 92258706 1 Cock
7 95358032 1 O-Ring
7 1.23 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND
e le '




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MCTORE ACCIONAMIENTO L BV JPPY

N

3

9

7. 1.24 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Itam C.P.N, Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO D At i_;el
1 92540574 1 Boax
2 92120013 1 Cap
3 92043058 1 Filter
a 35804905 1 Gauge
)
5
; e1.25




DRIVERS

MVERS

ANTRIEB

GRUPPO MOTORE

ACCIONAMIENTO

LR i_}‘.:_-]

INGERSOLLRAND




ACCIONAMIENTO

STY RELI PPeS

Item C.P.N, Qty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE
1 92547793 1 Water Trap
2 92477207 1 Elbow
3 92549658 1 Hose
4 92395540 1 Elbow .
5 92395557 1 E lbow
6 92548882 1 Hose
7 35288166 1 Connector
8 92069038 1 Valve
t

[.1.27

INGERSOLL-RAND




DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIER GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO TR P SPEY

7. 1.28 INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N, Oty DRIVERS DIVERS ANTRIEB GRUPPO MOTORE ACCIONAMIENTO L BTy
1 92546779 1 Fuel Shut-Off Valve
2 92546787 1 Support
3 92395458 2 Elbow
4 92690577 1 Hose
5] 92708437 1 Elbcw
B 92520428 1 Hose
7 92394261 1 Elbow
8 092547652 1 Hose
INGERSOLL-RAND

{.1.29




AIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR Telghl gy il d e
COMPRESSORE

7 2.0 Rev.2 4/29 INGERSOLL-RAND




Itam C.P.N. Qty AlIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPD COMPRESOR REITY AN YN
COMPRESSORE
1 92548429 1 Housing
2 3531356%0 1 Bearing
3 95096806 2 Retaining Ring
4 39141742 1 Rotor Set
5 35597723 1 Gasket
B 92648437 1 Housing
7 35262963 1 Spacer
8 353136568 1 Bearing
9 35273937 2 Washer
10 92062157 2 Mount
1 92067339 1 Mount
12 35290881 2 Pin
13 92707801 1 Key
14 95223178 1 Retaining Ring
15 35264977 1 Bearing
16 95239919 , 1 Pin
17 95381091 1 Key
18 92075498 1 Gear Set
19 92697804 1 Clamp Plate
20 95043345 1 Retaining Ring
21 92756519 1 Shaft
22 92707793 1 Key
23 35269232 1 Spacer
24 92512490 1 Gearcase
25 36573070 1 Plate
26 35601517 1 Bearing '
27 35104082 1 Nut .
28 35592757 1 Cover
29 35337583 1 Spacer
30 35593508 1 Seal
31 35210087 1 Gasket
32 35572494 1 Gasket
33 92539927 1 Pin
34 35262855 1 Spacer
35 92117480 2 Cover

f.2.1

Rev.2 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND




AlIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR telghthy ki e
COMPRESSORE

4
&
4Q)

14 16 15 8 10 11 12

fev.1 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. hy AlIR END COMPRESSEUR VERDICHTERTEIL GRUPPO COMPRESOR Telyph) dr ds b o
COMPRESSORE
1 92548445 1 Rear Bearing Housing
2 36694571 1 Gasket
3 95230927 1 Pin
4 35290881 1 Pin
5 35299361 2 Shim Set
6 30437686 2 Bearing
7 39438221 2 Bearing
8 92680364 1 Shaft
9 39436977 1 Retainer
10 39437009 4 Shim
1" 39437017 6 Shim
12 30437025 4 Shim
13 92675818 1 Cover
14 92546365 1 Cover
15 965023388 2 O-Ring
16 36583482 1 Seal
17 92702356 1 Key
Rev. 1 10/88
; o 2 o 3 INGERSOLLRAND




AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D’AIR LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION D slgd) o jlg
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

3.0 | INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.PN. Qty AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D’AIR LUFTESNLASSSYSTEM  SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION HEIPY TR 1 PE
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

{1-3) 92055300 Air Filter Assy

2
1 92035948 1 Element
2 92035955 1 Safety Element
3 92035963 1 End Cap

7. 3 o] INGERSOLLRAND




AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION | eladl e Hlg
- AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

7. 3.2 INGERSOLLRAND




ftemm C.P.N. Oty AIR INTAKE SYSTEM . ADMISSION D’AtR LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM  SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION D elgdt oo Jlgr
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE
1 92055326 1 Mount
2 92053875 1 Strap
3 92472043 2 Clarmp
4 92777820 1 Elbow
5 92065235 1 Tailpiece
6 92657188 1 Bracket
7 82657196 1 Bracket
Rev.1 4/89
7 3.3




AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASS-SYSTEM SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION QEIPV LW S VES
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

7. 3.4 ‘INGERSOI.L-'HAND




Item C.P.N.

Qty AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION Deladl cone jlgs
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

t 92055326 1 Mount

2 92053875 1 Strap

3 92058593 1 Support

4 92472643 1 Clamp

5 36112333 1 Hose

6 92472950 1 Clamp

7 920556235 1 Tailpiece

)
I
INGERSOLL-RAND

; 3D




AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASSSYSTEM SISTEMA DI . SISTEMA DE ADMISION sl gdl e g
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE

7. 3 ° 6 | Rev.1 10/88 .INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N, Qty AIR INTAKE SYSTEM ADMISSION D'AIR LUFTEINLASS-SYSTEM SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ADMISION HIPY W S FEY
AMMISSIONE DE AIRE
1 92544337 1 Inlet Valve
2 92546498 1 Gasket
3 92546449 1 Adaptor
4 92751932 t Turbo Connection
5 92677509 1 Gasket
6 92751957 1 Bracket
7 92702166 1 Valve
+
INGERSOLLRAND

1.3.7

Rev.1 10/88




e

INGERSOLL-RAND

Rev.t 10/88

[.4.0




ftem C.P.N. Qry REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION L peal) g

1 92657964 1 Receiver Composite

7, 4.1 | Rev.1 10788 INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGCLAZIONE REGULACION BN Sl

Rev. 1 10/88

INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION D el g
1 03604428 1 Check Valve
2 03457280 1 Check Valve
3 92546878 1 Hose
4 92520386 1 Hose
5 92252733 1 Reducing Bush
6 92255934 1 Nipple
7 92492800 1 Connector
8 92478270 t Caonnector
9 92354661 1 Plug
10 92517010 1 Valve
11 92268755 1 Tee
12 92008382 1 Nipple

Rev. 1 10/88

f.4.3

INGERSOLLRAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION gre L

7. 4.4 INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION ) B Pl =

Item C.P.N, Oty REGULATION
1 92478221 1 Eibow
2 92536432 1 Tube
3 92708478 1 Tube

7. 4.5 | INGERSOLLRAND




REGULATION

REGULATION

REGELUNG

AAAAAA

REGULACION

INGERSOLLRAND




Itam C.P.N,

Qty

REGULATION REGULATION

REGELUNG

REGOLAZIONE

REGULACION bt Hye

1 92294461 1 Valve
2 92657048 1 Bracket
3 92178524 1 Coupling
4 92255934 1 Nipple
5 92252741 1 Reducing Bush
6 92478270 1 Connector
7 92546878 1 Hose

;
; 4.7




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION ) B Pl

7, 4.8 INGERSOLL-RAND




Itam CP.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION D palal g
1 92255934 1 Nipple
2 92258755 1 Tee
3 92252733 1 Reducing Bush
4 92492800 1 Connector
5 92546878 1 Hose
6 92544246 1 Adaptor
; 4 9 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND
[ ®




7,4 J10 INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.P.N, Oty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION B Bl 24

1 92681014 1 Push Button Valve
2 92029651 2 Connector
3 82647736 1 Pilot Valve
4 92490358 2m  Tube
5 92067958 1 Eibow
6 35301226 1 Elbow
7 02395433 1 Elbow
8 92100957 1 Tee
9 92547652 2 Hosa
10 892612854 1 Nipple
11 892661867 1 Horn
12 82686856 1 Button Assy
13 926883156 1 Tube

L
| 7. 4.1 fou. 1 10788 INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION T kit g

Rev.2 4/39 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item CP.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | kel Hig

1 03691102 1 Relay Valve

2 92111228 o1 Valve

3 92511344 1 Elbow

4 92708478 1 Tube-

5 92478262 1 Adaptor

6 92708486 1 Filter

7 92185800 1 Adaptor

8 92708510 1 Hose

9 92708693 1 Bracket
10 92253913 1 Elbow
11 92773316 1 Drain Well
12 9_2708494 1 Lubricator
13 92305458 1 Elbow
14 02478569 1 Adaptor
15 92698307 1 Tube
16 92478569 1 Adaptor
17 92520384 1 Hose
18 92698299 1 Tube
12 92763283 1 Reducer
20 92364638 2 Nippte
21 92356682 1 Tee

Rev.2 4/89

7, 4.13 _ | INGERSOLL-RAND




e

Rev.1 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND

f.4.14




Item C.P.N. Oty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION Hree -t e
1 01126648 1 Air Starter Comp.
2 03604378 1 L.ubricator
3 927535673 1 Hose
4 9275356F 1 Hose
5 03607504 1 Muffler
6 92109875 1 Tee
7 92478379 1 Adaptor
8 92708510 1 Hose
El
/
7 4 1 5 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLLRAND
L [




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION rer- v v e

7, 4.16 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N.

ty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION L el Sl
131 01126648 1 Air Starter Complete
13 03606928 1 Housing Assembly
2 03141520 2 Plug
3 03088212 1 Plug
4 03020823 1 Gasket
5 03085628 1 Retainer
6 03144995 1 Bearing
7 03020492 1 Plate
8 03404365 1 Valve Packet Set
9 03020666 1 Rotor
10 03021672 1 Cylinder
1 03020476 1 Plate
12 03020526 1 Bearing
13 03390234 1 Pinion
14 03020716 1 Retainer
15 03020724 1 Dowel
16 03020617 1 Housing
17 03020831 1 Gasket
1820 03020591 1 Gear Case Assermbly
19 03020534 1 Washer
20 03021094 1 Bearing
21 03020500 1 Washer
22 03390226 1 Drive Gear
23 03141579 1 Bearing
24.25 03021102 1 Gear Case Cover Assy
25 03020815 1 Seal
26 03020559 1 Collar
27 03021219 1 Key
28 03020757 1 Shaft
29 03020872 1 Starter Drive
30 03019858 1 Drive Housing Assembly
3 03608494 1 Bearing
*32 03388709 1 Nameplate
33 03154226 3 Nameplate Screw
* Not llustrated
? . 4 a7 INGERSOLLRAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION Tl Sy

INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Oty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION Dl g
1 92517721 1 Bracket
2 92700319 1 Cylinder
3 92169630 1 Ball Joint
4 92708411 1 Cylinder
5 92517911 1 Lever
6 92281427 4 Tye Rap
7 92677319 2 Bellows
8 92708429 1 Spacer
9 92549278 2 Muffler
Rev.1 4/89
; «4.19




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION D pbaDY g

7, 4.20 INGEFSOLL-RAND




REGULACION D Sy

tem CP.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE
1 92441294 2 Elbow

2 92547652 1 Hose

3 92520386 1 Hose

INGERSOLLRAND

1.4.21




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | pea g

- 7. 4,22 INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.PN. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | peBaizt g
1 97058064 1 Elbow
2 92058072 1 Tube
3 35206227 1 Reducer
4 35296219 1 Nut
5 92049007 1 Hose
6 35301126 1 Elbow
7 92079474 1 Hose
8 92083245 1 Tee
9 92351170 1 Reducing Bugh
10 92058080 1 Tube
? . 4 . 2 3 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | pelal Sy

Rev.1 4/89

INGERSOLL-RAND




Atem  C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION e abL

1 92068718 1 Manifold
2 92043017 1 Valve
3 92098235 1 Connector
4 92478387 2 Connectar
5 92513175 1 Orifice
6 92513183 1 Silencer
7 35359090 1 Regulator Valve
8 92042936 1 Connector
¢] 92058106 1 Tube
10 92058080 1 Tube
i1 92395466 1 Adaptor
12 92354661 1 Plug
13 92478569 1 Connector
14 92777184 1 Hose
15 92702778 1 Rracket
16 92395458 1 Elbow

Rev.1 4/89

7. 4.25 INGERSOLLRAND




B g

REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION

REGULATION

Oty

rev.2 4/39 INGERSOLL-RAND

1.4.26




Item C.P.N, Oty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION Dbl e

1 92681006 2 Valve
2 92547777 1 Valve
3 92520394 1 Hose
4 92395433 3 Elbow
5 92354521 1 Nipple
6 92258714 1 Tee
7 35301225 1 Elbow
g 35279843 1 Tee
<] 92394295 1 Reducer
10 923943562 1 Nut
11 82058767 1 Tube
12 92050335 1 Pipe
13 92100957 3 Tee
14 92100924 2 Hose
15 92698209 1 Tube
16 92690577 1 Hose
17 92479674 1 Adaptor
18 92547652 1 Hose
19 92681402 1 Tube
20 92649097 1 Hose
21 35283084 1 Tee
22 35283078 1 Connector
23 92529378 1 Hose
24 35283068 1 E lbow
25 92708437 1 Elbow
26 92520410 1 Hose
27 92478569 1 Adaptor
28 92441070 1 Elbow
29 926813094 1 Tube
30 92698315 1 Tube
31 92698299 1 Tube
32 92679570 1 Tube

7 4.27 | Rev.2 4/39 INGERSOLL-RAND
L ® ,




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION DAl Gl

7. 4.28 | INGERSOLL-RAND




ftam C.P.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION et Sl
1 35283076 1 Connector

2 92049097 1 Hose

3 35279850 1 Tee

4 92058163 1 Tube .

5 92079474 1 Hose

6 926520386 1 Hose

7 35279827 1 Elbow

f.4.29

INGERSOLLRAND




7. 4.30 INGERSOLL-RAND




. ftam C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION PNl [ PE
1 92547652 1 Hase
2 92478569 | Adaptor
3 92089666 1 Silencer
4 92546480 1 Water Ternp.Probe -

f.4.31

INGERSOLLRAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION DB Sl

7. 4.32 INGERSOLL-RAND




ftem C.P.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATICN REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION B Pl

1 92546472 1 Probe

2 92478569 1 Connector
3 92658004 1 Hose

4 1 Silencer

92089556

7. 4,33 | INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION e Sl

7, 4.34 | | INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.P.N, Oty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | ez Jgr
1 92657303 1 Indicator -
2 02354450 1 Elbow
3 92005701 1 Connector
4 02354729 1 Tee
5 92067933 1 Etbow
6 92258110 1 Socket
7 92490368 05m Tube
8 92354364 1 Reducing Bush
g 92647777 1 Valve
.10 92395468 6 Elbow

11 92647652 2 Hose

12 92479674 1 Connector

13 92100924 1 Hose

INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION Dl Gl

7, 4.36 . Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N, Qiy REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION B Ll
1 92479674 4 Connector
2 92100957 3 Tee
3 35283084 2 Tee
4 92681477 1 Tube
5 92520394 1 Hose
(4] 92547637 1 Hose
7 92698307 1 Tube
8 92698331 1 Tube
9 92547652 2 Hose

10 92679562 1 Tube

11 92681394 1 Tube

12 92679562 1 Tube

7 4,37 Rev.1 10/88 - INGERSOLL-RAND
® ®




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG l REGOLAZIONE REGULACION G

: - —
—D9° || @ =S w— G

]

P > E
[
2 R _ L 13 | 4/ ‘ @
O Oj_ ] - ;10 N L — ]
11 - . 1 \15
_T 6 4 4
2
i 24V

7.4 .38 | Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION T el g
1 92547769 1 Filter/Regulator
2 92547736 3 Pilot Valve
3 92029644 4 Tee
4 92067958 g Elbow
5 92478569 1 Connector
6 92258714 1 Tee
7 92647777 1 Check Valve
8 92258110 1 Socket
9 92661768 2 Bracket
10 92067933 2 Elbow
11 92395433 3 Elbow
12 82354653 1 Plug
13 92029651 3 Connector
14 92549278 1 Silencer
15 92677475 1 Yellow Alert Harness 24v
15 02662329 1 Yeltow Alert Harness 110v
16 92661776 2 Wall Mount Kit
17 1 Clamp
7 4 39 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLLRAND
@ [




5L

REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION

REGULATIOCN

1ON

INGERSOLLRAND

f.4.40




Item C.P.N.

REGULATION REGULATION

REGELUNG

REGOLAZIONE

REGULACION

R

92646761
92478669
92547652
92354661

TNIPRY O

—_

Vibration Valve
Connector
Hose

Plug

f.4.41

INGERSOLLRAND




INGERSOLLRAND




ftem C.P.N. Oty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION el

1 92646753 1 Overspeed Valve
2 82520428 1 Hose

3 92478569 1 Connector

4 92089556 1 Silencer

7, 4.43 INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | pedadl Gl

7.4 44 aw1105  INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N,

REGULATION REGULATION

REGELUNG

REGOLAZIONE

REGULACION

- pelal Sigr

{(1-7) 92062041

92061936
92044098
92061944
35679630
35279942
35318161
95823688
92032648

WNADA B (50 m

-

[N, T

Minimum Pressure
Valve Assy

Body

Piston

Housing

Plug

0-Ring

Spring

O-Ring

Spacer

f.4.45

INGERSOLLRAND




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION T R P ES

7;4 .46 INGERSOLL-RAND




ftem C.P.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATICN REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION el g
1 35575471 1 Gasket

2 92039066 1 Coupling
3 92038049 2 Seal

4 92048990 1 Bracket
5 92700566 1 Pipe

6 92546464 1 Valve

? 92089556 1 Silencer
8 92395458 1 Elbow

9 92109875 1 Tee

10 92658004 1 Hose

11 926547637 1 Hose

7 4.47




7. 4.48 | INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.P.N. Oty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION e Pk o

1 92640772 1 Outlet

2 92039239 2 Stud

3 92700566 1 Pipe

4 92039056 1 Coupling

5 92039049 ? Seal

7 .4.49 Rev. 1 10788 INGERSOLL-RAND




. REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION R Pl

7. 4.50 | INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION ket jlg
(1.7} 92035898 1 Auto Blowdown Valve
Assy

1 92042951 1 Body

2 92251982 1 Ball

3 30865315 1 Spring

4 92257641 1 Retaining Ring

5 35201565 1 Piston

6 35192129 1 Diaphragm

7 35192145 1 Cover

8 92513183 1 Silencer

9 92354547 1 Nipple

10 30345508 1 Washer
7 4.51

INGERSOLL-RAND




REGULATION " REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | B Sl

7. 4.52 INGERSOLL-RAND




ftam C.P.N.

REGULATION REGULATION

REGELUNG

REGOLAZIONE

REGULACION

L e Hlge

(1-20) 35072222
1 36722452

35328236
3 95765806
4 36722460
5 35328228
B 35328244
7 35328261
8 35328269
9 35592634
10 36327204
11 35591189
12 36328210
13 95263190
14 35331578
15 353315686
i6 35691163
17 35591171
18 35332006
19 35332683
20 35332691
21 95214524
22 92257401

o GG QT S A P O N | [

Unloader Valve Assy
Body
Adaptor
O-Ring
Housing
Bush

Seal
Gasket
Bush
Diaphragm
Washer
Cover
Valve

Plug
Grommet
Grommet
Piston
Inlet Valve
Valve Stem
Spring
Spring
Gasket
Plug

f.4.53

INGERSOLL-RAND




7, 4.54 ) Rov. 1 10788 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION s g2 Gl
1 92725506 1 Manifold
2 92010446 2 Nipple
3 92546290 1 Check Valve
4 092544634 1 Nipple
5 92668137 2 U Bolt
3] 92657477 1 Separator/Water Trap
7 02660661 1 Elbow
8 92365923 1 Union
9 1 Pipe
10 92292812 2 Elbow
11 92665512 1 Nipple
12 92686997 1 Nipple
13 92255934 2 Nipple
14 922850942 2 Nipple
15 92294461 2 Valve
16 92530047 2 Valve
17 92008580 1 Elbow
18 92367622 1 Nipple
19 92341767 1 Elbow
20 92754431 1 Nipple
21 92754092 1 Autodrain
; 4 5 5 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND
@ ®




REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION DAl Sl

'1“1 s
tﬂ} TRens
A

N iy \
AR
—_ %p%,m 7! "',‘1‘

K %rﬂt“;i%',{fﬂ il
K] i
B e
!
b "f‘fﬂ}‘u"“ il »‘ﬁ:ﬁﬁ%

7. V. 56 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION il s &1

1 92539394 1 Aftercooter

2 92666171 1 Shroud

3 92101286 1 Fan

4 92666189 i Guard LH

5 92123264 1 Retalner

6 92714674 1 Hub

7 92666163 1 Support

8 01204015 1 Motor

g 92117761 2 Grubscrew
10 92714690 1 Bracket
11 92762764 1 Guard RH.

7. 4,57 ‘ Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dt g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7.4 58 Rev.t 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




ttem  C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE G VLI VY
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92679125 2 Orifice

2 92043116 2 Valve

3 92478288 1 Elbow

4 92658012 2 " Hose

5 92354513 1 Elbow

6 03607504 1 Muffler

7 92478270 2 Connector

8 92764118 2 Wall Mounting Kit

9 92764100 2 Port Block Kit
10 92679133 1 Lubricator

f.4.50

Rev.1 10/88

INGERSOLL-RAND




fitem C.P.N, Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION s &

7.4.60 | INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.P.N. Qty REGULATION REGULATION REGELUNG REGOLAZIONE REGULACION | a2 Sy

1 92752260 1 Draing Manifold
2 92268706 4 Cock

3 92067958 8 Elbow

4 92490358 45m Nylon Tube

5 92252725 3 Reducer

Rev. 1 10/88

7, 4-61‘ | | INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE e el g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

) S & 8
% @
8a

Rev 1 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND




STEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE P s o
tem  CP.H. v COOLINGSY REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92546258 1 Support
2 92065408 1 Housing
3 92680370 1 Shaft
4 92064559 2 Bearing
5 35280353 2 Retaining Ring
8 92680776 2 Retainer .
7 92409671 1 Plate
8 92517754 1 Fan
Ba 92654383 16 Fan Blade
9 92680404 1 Pulley

10 92680396 1 Pulley

1 92546936 1 Belt

12 92680768 2 Spacer

i3 92680743 2 Spacer

14 92531490 1 Pulley '
15 92049800 M Arm

18 92049915 1 Pin ,

17 92256759 1 Pin \

18 92049881 1 Support

19 92168871 2 Key
{20 24} 92038884 1 Turnbuckle Assy
20 92038652 1 Clevis

21 92038918 2 Pin

22 92038660 1 Clevis

23 92266759 4 Pin

24 92038678 1 Turnbuckle

25 92606342 1 Spacer

26 92772896 2 Tab Washer

{.5.1

rev2 480 INGERSOLLRAND




e TPl

KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE

SYSTEME DE

COOLING SYSTEM

REFRIGERACION

RAFFREDDAMENTO

REFROIDISSEMENT

\\\

™
-
r
/,,,. w
- rr— T

T T
\:. \ﬁ
N \

5

—— -

AT 7

I

oYl

&) _\\\\‘, \\ ‘ -
Wi

oy

o

YT T \

<

2...3$ A

Rev.2 4/89

INGERSOLLRAND

{.5.2




Item C.P.N. Oty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE 5|STE_MA DE Tkl Gl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDBAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92510148 1 Oil Cooler

2 92677392 1 Radiator

3 92698349 1 Shroud

4 92036656 1 Baffle

5] 82544394 1 Baffle

6 92517762 2 Clamp

7 92049014 1 Guard

{8-9) 92049006 1 Guard Assy

8 92034495 1 Guard

9 92034503 1 Guard

10 92041664 1 Cap

1 92354661 1 Plug

12 92257344 1 Plug

13 Q2777267 4 Rubber Strip

; . 5 . 3 rev2 488 |INGERSOLLRAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Ly g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5 ° 4 Rev.7 10/88 , INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dy et Gl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92668532 1 Header Tank
2 92478387 5 Connector
3 892766393 1 Hose
4 35279868 2 Tee
5 92713627 1 Pipe
6 92698141 1 Pipe
? 92698158 1 Pipe
8 92698166 1 Pipe
9 92417849 0.9 Hose
10 92321702 2 Clip
11 92698174 1 Adaptor
12 92509942 1 Cap
13 92752262 2 Guard
; 5 5 Rev.1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND
[ @




Dl g

SISTEMA DE
REFRIGERACION

RAFFREDDAMENTO

SISTEMA DE

KUHLSYSTEM

REFROIDISSEMENT

SYSTEME DE

COOLING SYSTEM

INGERSOLLRBRAND

{.5.6




Iteam C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTI‘EME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE D et g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92517770 1 Pipe

2 926517788 1 Pipe

3 92668920 3 Hose

4 35293059 6 Clamp

5 92544626 1 Suppart

6 922653079 1 Clamp

7 92040751 2 Hase

7 . 5 .7 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE. SISTEMA DE R s [ PP
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.8 | INGERSOLL-RAND




ftem C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Uy N g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92546340 1 Pipe

2 92281013 1 Hose

3 92040765 2 Clamp

4 92540780 i Bracket

B 92253079 1 Clamp

6 92055201 1 Stud

7 02546688 1 Elbow

8 35293059 2 Clamp

; o 5 .9 Rov.1 489 INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dy il g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.10 Rev.110/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N, Oty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE ke Sl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92546506 1 Flange
2 02546514 1 Gasket
3 92546670 1 Elbow
a 92253079 1 Clip

5 02608224 1 Pipe

6 92040757 1 Hose

7 35205799 2 Clamp
8 35293059 2 Clamp
9 92754373 1 Bracket

7. 5.11 Rev 110/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dok el g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.12 INGERSOLL-RAND




ttem  C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE SRR/ RN
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION ' ‘
1 92546530 1 Gaskset
2 92546522 1 Flange
3 92677293 1 Bracket
4 92546688 1 Elbow
5 92698216 1 Pipe
6 35293059 4 Clamp
7 92347450 1 Hose
B8 92658046 1 Hose
9 92253079 2 Clip
10 82546977 1 Bracket
1 02546712 1 Pipe
12 927265522 1 Hose
.13 35295799 2 Clamp
14 92478304 1 Adaptor
15 92698190 1 Adaptor
16 92321702 2 Clamp
17 92698182 1 Hose
7 «5.13 Rev. 110/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dbl g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.14 INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KDHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE QEVgRIIRTIR
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92657410 1 Water Loss Valve

2 92547652 1 Hose

3 92100924 2 Hose

4 92478569 4 Connector

5 02395458 1 Elbow

8 92540278 | 1 Silencer

7 o 5 . 1 5 INGERSOLLRAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Vel [ PR
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5 .16 Rev. 110/88 INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N, Oty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE S VI [ PP
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92709682 1 Separator Tank
2 02726514 1 Element
3 92756592 1 Gasket
4 92049188 1 Valve
5 36579630 1 Plug
6 35279942 1 QO Ring
{7-16) 92095363 1 Gauge Assy
7 92095371 1 Tube
B 92095389 1 Tube
9 92096397 2 Nut
10 92095405 4 Ferrule
11 82095413 2 0-Ring
12 92095421 2 0-Ring
13 920095439 2 Collar
14 92095447 2 Nipple
1% 92293661 4 Seal
16 92084994 1 Indicator
i
|
1
I
I
7 . 5 . 17 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE D i g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.18 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Iltem  C.P.N. Oty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE D el g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92066299 1 Bracket

7. 5.19 | INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE VIR
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO  REFRIGERACION

7. 5.20 . INGERSOLL-RAND




ltem C.P.N. Oty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE VT ETI
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92477207 1 Elbow

2 92043041 1 Tube

3 92419563 1 Connector

4 92043116 1 Valve

5 92354513 1 Elbow

; e5.21




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE N~ R PEY
REFROIDISSEMENT - RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE S VI R TPP
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92666031 1 Pipe

2 92058544 1 Gasket

3 35214683 1 Coupling

4 92721042 1 Pipe

5 35575570 1 Gasket

6 92546464 i Valve

7 92089556 1 Silencer

8 92478569 1 Adaptor

g 92658004 1 Hose
10 92661743 1 Adaptor - Dry Bulb
11 85140653 2 Gasket

[
7 5 2 3 INGERSOLL-RAND
® ®




S

COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KIHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE P N PEY
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.24 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Item . C.P.N. Oty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE e i g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92544287 1 Bracket

2 35321389 1 Cap

3 92258706 1 Drain Cock

4 02544246 1 Connector

5 82364380 2 Reducing Bush

6 092478387 1 Connector

7 92492800 1 Connector

8 92520386 1 Hose

9 92049097 1 Hose

7 INGERSOLLRAND
[ 5 ® 25




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE © KUMLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dy il s
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.26 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Qty COOLEING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dk il g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92657444 1 Qil Pressure Valve

2 92478569 2 Adaptor

3 92100957 2 Tee

4 92100024 1 Hose

5 02395468 1 Elbow

6 92547645 2 Hose

7 926581562 1 Bracket

8 92354661 1 Plug

9 92520428 1 Hose

7 5 27 INGERSOLL-RAND
® ®




INGERSOLLRAND




Itam C.P.N. Quy COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE D Sl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92708197 1 Tube
2 92087840 3 Adaptor,
3 92087832 4 Adaptor
4 92708163 1 Adaptor
B 92032036 3 Washer
6 92058494 3 Locknut
7 92708171 1 Tube
8 92708122 1 Tee
] 92725498 1 Adaptor
10 92251735 1 Adaptor
(1112) 92071166 1 Oil Filter Assy
11 92071174 1 Head
12 92071182 2 Element
13 92680230 1 Tube
14 92719673 1 Coupling
15 92522770 1 Ethow
16 027265639 1 Tube
7 92068064 1 Elbow
18 92753615 2 Tube
19 927086356 1 Plate
20 92512953 2 Adaptor
21 92281195 2 Seal -
; o 5 . 29 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLLRAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE T P Y
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.30 INGERSOLL-RAND




Dok el g

Hem C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
t 92079474 1 Hose
2 92725746 1 Tube
3 92080811 1 Qrifice Elbow

1.5.31

INGERSOLL-RAND




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME OE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE s et g
. REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.32 rov.11088  INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM® - SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE D et g
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
14 92752203 1 Temp. Bypass Valve Assy
1 92707512 1 Body Temp Bypass Valve
2 92707520 1 Cover
3 92707538 ] Gasket
4 35288117 1 Thermostat
5 92708155 1 Body Pressure Bypass Valve )
59 92707678 1 Valve Assembly
6 35163054 1 Bypass Valve
7 30672430 1 Spring
8 35214543 1 Nut
9 30549919 1 Gasket
INGERSOLLRAND
; e5.33




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE RV TP
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACIDN

7. 5.34 INGERSOLL-RAND



Item C.P.N. Qty COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE e il g
REFRDIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION
1 92680321 1 Manifold Adaptor
2 92023175 1 Sealing Washer
3 92478387 2 Connector
4 92705276 1 Tube
5 35283092 2 Tee
3] 35283076 2 Connector
7 92420058 4 Reducer
8 92705284 1 Fube
9 36321389 1 Cap
10 92478569 1 Connector
1 92705292 1 Tube
12 35270827 2 Elbow
13 92478247 1 Elbow
14 92705300 1 Tube
15 35279876 1 Elbow
16 92071380 1 Connector
17 92057066 1 Tube
18 92083245 1 Tee
19 92083260 1 Tube
20 92083262 1 Tube
2 35279801 2 Elbow
22 92534661 2 Plug
23 92705318 1 Tube
INGERSOLLRAND
; e5.35




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dy e Gl
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7.5.36 S . INGERSOLL-RAND




Iltem C.P.N. Qty  COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUMLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE Dy s
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

1 92517747 1 Adaptor

2 92395557 1 Elbow

3 92721349 1 Hose

4 92254887 1 Grommet

5 92721350 1 Bracket

6 926938794 1 Bracket

; e 90,37




COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE GV E T
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION

7. 5.38 : Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




1temn C.P.N, Oty - COOLING SYSTEM SYSTEME DE KUHLSYSTEM SISTEMA DE SISTEMA DE PP
REFROIDISSEMENT RAFFREDDAMENTO REFRIGERACION - '
1 92698208 1 Socket
2 92677467 1 Locknut
3 92698182 1 Hose .
4 92253905 1 Elbow
5 92677400 1 Adaptor
6 92321702 2 Clip
7 92698190 1 Adaptor
I
U
I
7 . 5 . 39 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL- UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE St g
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANBO CONTROL s i,y
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION

7. 6.0 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.PN. Qty CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL- UND SISTEMA DY SISTEMA DE St Gl
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL i ¥ [
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION

1 926982656 1 Facia

2 92540756 1 Enclosure

3 35251800 2m  Seal

4 a2061811 1 Window

5 92119882 1 Hings

6 92119924 1 Door

7 92119932 1 Lock

8 92041987 1 Key

9 92042696 2 Latch

INGERSOLLRAND
7 6.1




CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KCGNTROLL-UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE pSn) S
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL ge LSS rY
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION

10

7. 6.2 Rev. 110/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




Itam C.P.N. Oty CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL- UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE St g
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- * COMANDO CONTROL & [P
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION '
1 92721448 1 Temperature Gauge
2 92124692 3 Pressure Gauge
3 92278787 1 Tachometer
4 92698240 1 Pressure Gauge
5 892698257 1 Temperature Gauge
6 35583210 1 Valve
7 03517232 1 Control Valve
38 92681006 2 Valve
9 92681022 1 Push Button (Green)
0 92686856 1 Push Button (Black)
1 92721430 1 Temperature Gauge
12 92504703 1 Cable
1
H
? . 6 . 3 Rev. 110/88 INGERSOLLRAND




CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTRCLL- UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE ' JREURIFES
MONITORING SYSTI%N!‘E DE UBeAWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL & TRRYY
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTRCLLO Y SUPERVISION

\

o

7.6.4 | | INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Oty CONTROL AND COMMANDESET KONTROLL- UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE oS Jig
MONITORING SYSTI’-.'N]‘E DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL % [T
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION
1 92698273 2 Indicator-Filter
2 921113356 3.5m Tube
3 92055235 2 Tailpiece
Rev.110/38 INGERSOLL-RAND

{.6.5




CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL- UND SISTEMA Di SISTEMA DE PLE TV S
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL At Ay
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION

7.6 6 INGERSOLL-RAND




ttem C.P.N. Oty CONTROL AND COMMANDES ET KONTROLL- UND SISTEMA DI SISTEMA DE pixd g
MONITORING SYSTEME DE UBERWACHUNGS- COMANDO CONTROL LB Ay
SYSTEM CONTROLE SYSTEM E CONTROLLO Y SUPERVISION
1 92546415 1 Cable & Lever Assy
2 92657964 2 Bracket
)
; 6.7




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPt SUBCONJUNTOS s e ad deganld
UNTERGRUPPEN

7. 7.0 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS t e adt Lo gandd
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92679059 1 Cradle

2 92698737 1 Support, Front

3 92698745 8 Support, Side & Rear

4 92698762 3 Support, Top

i . @ 7 .1




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS Dl alt o gandd
UNTERGRUPPEN

7. 7.2 | | | INGERSOLL-RAND




hem C.P.N, Gty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS dae it Lo gand)
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92657725 1 Tank
2 92658293 1 Lid

3 92257344 1 Plug

4 92547827 1 Chain
5 92549328 1 Clamp

| 7. 7.3 » | | INGERSOLL-RAND




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEXUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS DA alt Az gand
UNTERGRUPPEN

7. 7.4 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY ' SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS e il Lo gl
UNTERGRUPPEN -
1 92719814 1 Truck Frame
2 92042639 1 Undertray
3 92656966 4 Stud
4
' ; . 7. 5 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLLRAND




e al

INGERSOLL-RAND

f.7.6




Itam C.P.N. Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS s e adl Lo ganndi
UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92546555 1 Frame
2 92546910 2 Support
3 92546902 1 Support
4 ' 82068420 1 Plate Load Spreader

f.7.7

INGERSOLLRAND




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPY SUBCONJUNT 0s s idl A gandi
UNTERGRUPPEN -

7. 7.8 INGERSOLL-RAND




* Item C.P.N. Oty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS : Ls pidl Le gl
UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92533405 1 Lower Side Panet L.H.
r2 92533413 1 Lower Side Panel B.H.
\ 3 92062002 2 End Cap Bottom
I .
I
I
I
; o 7 . 9 INGERSOLLRAND




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS Pz all de gannll
UNTERGRUPPEN

INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Gty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS D ias jalt e gaxd!
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92536747 i Lifting Bail

2 92049105 1 Pad ) :
3 92549153 1 Cover

4 92549161 1 Ctamp Plate

7. 7.11 | INGERSOLL-RAND




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS Lo il de ganld
UNTERGRUPPEN

7. 7.2 | INGERSOLL-RAND




item GC.P.N, Qty SUB ASSEMBLY S0US ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS e it Lo gandt
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92062066 1 Upper Side Pane! L.H.

2 92062058 1 Upper Side Panel R H.

3 92061993 4 Corner

4 92061985 2 End Cap Top

7 7 1 3 INGERSOLLRAND

® ®




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUFPPI SUBCONJUNTOS Pk alt Lo gantl
UNTERGRUPPEN

| 7. 7.14 | INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N. Gty  SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS DL il Lo ganlt
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 927135561 1 Roof Front

2 92536754 1 Roof Middle

3 92084526 1 Access Panel

4 92666049 1 Grill

5 92713601 1 Beam

6 92517762 2 Clamp  *

7 92549148 1 Cover

; A 5 INGERSOLL-RAND




SEKUNDARE SUBCONJUNTOS D L il 1o gantl

SOUS ENSEMBLE

SUB ASSEMBLY

SOTTOGRUPPI

UNTERGRUPPEN

INGERSOLL-RAND

{.7.16




Item C.P.N. ty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS e it Lo gantd
UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92679018 1 End Panel Front L.H. {Aftercoocler)
2 9254054 1 1 End Panel Front R.H.
3 92540236 1 Grille
4 92536606 1 End Panel Rear
; 7 17 INGERSOLL-RAND
® ®




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPY SUBCONJUNTOS D e idt e gt
UNTERGRUPPEN

7. 7.18 INGERSOLL-RAND




ttemm  C.P.N. Oty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI . SUBCONJUNTOS B R FYPE LY
UNTERGRUPPEN

1 92547728 1 Mounting Panel
2 92547710 1 Access Panel

7. 7.19 INGERSOLL-RAND




SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE

SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS
UNTERGRUPPEN

ERTEIVENY

WO soocooe0
AN S

\
A
\
(>
0

4]
oy
N

Raeyv. 1 10/88

INGERSOLLRAND




Item C.P.N. Oty SUB ASSEMBLY S0US ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS c e il de gandl
UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92713569 1 Side Panel Front
2 92549476 1 Door Pillar
3 926533504 1 Centre Panel
4 02633496 1 Side Panel
5 92540277 3 Door
6 92540689 4 Hinge L.H.
7 92540285 2 Hinge R.H.
8 92540582 6 Spacer
9 92757079 3 Latch
10 92766680 12 Rivet
11 © 92094358 3 Key
12 92035187 6 Pin

f.7.21

Rev 110/88 INGERSOLL-RAND




Zgﬂlh,ﬁ.ﬁ.}.l

SUBCONJUNTOS

SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI

SOUS ENSEMBLE

SUB ASSEMBLY

UNTERGRUPPEN

INGERSOLLRAND

o7e22




ftem C.P.N., Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS Lt il Lo garnl!
UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92549484 1 Side Pane! Front’
2 92549476 1 Door Pillar
3 92540293 1 Centre Panel
4 92540666 1 Side Panel Fuel Filler
5 92065267 1 Side Panel
6 92540277 3 Door
7 92540285 4 Hinge R.H.
a8 92540609 2 Hinge L.H.
9 92540582 6 Spacer
10 92757079 3 Latch
11 82766680 12 Rivet
12 92094358 3 Key
13 92035187 4 Pin
* e
7 7 2 3 rev.1 1082 [NGERSOLL-RAND
® [ ]




. SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI . SUBCONJUNTOS D el &z gandt
. UNTERGRUPPEN

7. 7.24 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item  C.P.N. Gty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPI SUBCONJUNTOS C e alt Lo gank)
UNTERGRUPPEN
1 92548833 1 Fire Extinguisher
2 92708775 2 Bracket
3 92708783 1 Bracket

f.7.25

INGERSOLL-RAND




ftem C.P.N.

SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE

SEKUNDARE
UNTERGRUPPEN

SOTTOGRUPPY

SUBCONJUNTOS

e all de ganit

(1.29) 92540368
92548684
92548602
92548700
92648718
92548726
92648734
92648742
92548759
92548767
10 92548775
" 92548783
12 092548791
13 926548809
14 92768274
15 92548825
16 92657386
17 92657394
18 92661669
19 92660943
20 92660919
21 02660927
22 92660935
23 02661958
24 - 92049337
25 92049345
26 92049436
27 92512581
28 92612673
29 92777838
30 92772862

OO0 bW —

R S R . I N B

External Decal Set
I-R Specification
Warning Restart
Qperating fnstructions
Daily Service Routine
Fill Radiator Here
Radiator Filler

Fuel Filler

Water Separator Drain
Engine Qil Drain

Alr Start Drain

Alr Start Receiver
Radiator Drain

Qil Drain

MN/Plate 110v Yellow Atlert
Flame Arrestor

Very Important

Stop Reset

Tell Tales

Filter Indicators
Ovarspeed Valve Reset
Fuel Valve Reset
Vibration Valve Reset
Horn Stop

Stripe LH

Stripe AH

HP 750 RH

{-R Logo

I-R Logo

Top Up Lub. Daily
Gross Wt. 6000 kg

f.7.26

Rev.1 429 INGERSOLL-RAND




Item C.P.N, Qty SUB ASSEMBLY SOUS ENSEMBLE SEKUNDARE SOTTOGRUPPY SUBCONJUNTOS ¢ s padt de gaandl
. UNTERGRUPPEN
{17y 92540376 1 Internat Decal Set
1 92657808 1 Pneumatic Control
Systermn
2 92662139 1 Oil Laval
3 92660950 1 Qil Filler
4 92660968 1 Oil Dipstick
5 92660976 1 Safety Circuit Reset
6 92548817 1 Yellow Alert
Connection 24v
7 92543734 1 Radiator Filler
{
? INGERSOLLRAND
® 7 ® 27




tem C.P.N.

Qry

FASTENERS

92368687
92367663
92368371
92398569
92311695
80103185
90103854
92304682
92329341
92304401
95081857
95214987
95081780
92311703
90103839
92271667
92359363
90141078
92304666
95470993
92273226
95245288
92341973
92304500
82304674
95035481
AA 92680347
AB 92341239
AC 92391374
AD 92280240
AE 92280981
AF 92304526
AG 92329309
AH 92304567
Al 35294578
AJ 92304419
AK 92304617
AL 92304575
AM 92398171
AN 92304436
AQ 92304625
AP 35272558
AQ 92391382
AR 92391366
AS 92081470

NL<XS<CHUBDIPDIQZErA“—IONMTMOOWP

M6 x 12 Taptite Screw
M16 x 35 Setscrew
M16 Lockwasher

M16 x 65 Bolt

M16 Locknut

M12 x 30 Setscrew
M12 Nut

M12 Lockwasher
M12 Washer

M10 x 25 Setscrew
3/8 dia. Spring Washer
5/8 x 1 1/4 Setscrew
5/8 Lockwasher

M16 x 100 Bolt

M16 Nut

3/4 Nut

" M16 Washer

M8 x 25 Setscrew
M8 Lockwasher
3/8 Boit

5/16 Nut
7/16-20 UNF Nut
M6 x 25 Setscrew
M6 Nut

M10 Lockwasher
3/8 x 1" UNC Setscrew
M10 x 65 Bolt -
M20Q x 40 Setscrew
M20 Lockwasher
M16 x 40 Setscrew
M10 x 30 Setscrew
M1Q Nut

M10 x 35 Setscrew
M10 Locknut

M24 Locknut
M10 x 40 Setscrew
M10 Washer

M12 Locknut

M12 x 75 Bolt
M12 x 25 Setscraw
M12 Washer

M20 x 45 Setscrew
M20 Washer

M20 Nut

M16 x 30 Setscrew

/.8.0

INGERSOLL-RAND




item C.P.N.

Qry

FASTENERS

AT 92329283
AL 92304427
AV 92367655
AW 92304484
AX 92341981
AY 92421411
AL 92304518
BA 92304609
BB 92421403
BC 92304658
8D 92304344
BE 92304559
BF 92179043
BG 35272025
BH 35300771
Bl 92101112
BJ 92398130
BK 92398114
BL 92398106
BM 92304591
BN 92398122
BO 92398627
BP 92473584
BQ 35273416
BR 92479963
BS 92304641
BT 923044092
8U 92304583
av 30345508
BW 96214938
BX 92472638
BY 965264149
BZ 35299353
CA 35271154
CB 92280973
cc 92340421
cD 92472936
Ct 35295013
CF 92398643
CG 85792321

CH 92304443

1 92304450
cJ 92304682
CK 92465580

M10 Washer

M10 x 50 Setscrew
M12 x 90 Bolt

M6 x 20 Setscrew

MG Washer

M8 x 25 Capscrew

M8 Nut

MB Washer

MB x 20 Capscrew

M6 Lockwasher

M8 x 20 Setscrew

MB Nut

M6 x 25 Screw

M8 x 20 Screw

M6 x 20 Screw

MB x 25 Screw

MB x 20 Screw

MB Whiztite Nut

M6 Nut Whiztite

M6 Washer

M6 x 20 Screw

M12 x 30 Screw

M10 Nut

M8 x 25 Capscrew

M5 x 20 Pan Head Screw
M5 Lockwasher

MS Nut

M5 Washer

Washer

5/16" x 1" Setscrow
M10 x 20 Screw

3/8" UNC x 2" Capscrew
M10 x 60 Capscrew sk.t.
M10 x 30 Capscrew
M12 x 35 Setscrew

M4 x 12 Setscrew

M10 x 80 Bolt

M10 x 70 Bolt

N12 Nut Whiztite

3/8" x 2" Shoulder Bolt

M12 x 40 Screw
M12 x B0 Setscrew
M12 Lockwasher
M10 x 25 Skt. Head

1.8.1

INGERSOLLRAND




ltem C.P.N. Qty  FASTENERS Pl e
. z'!'“J'”-’

CcL 92040823 M16 x 130 Setscrew

CM 05261138 3/8 x 1 1/4 UNC Setscrew

CN 95064671 5/16 Washer

co 92304393 M10Q x 20 Setscrew

cP 92320283 M10 Washer

cQ 02419282 MB x 12 Pan Head
Setscrew

CR 95775037 1/4 x 1/2 x 10 UNC
Bolt

Ccs 92488733 M8 x 70 Bolt

CT 92340447 M4 Lockwasher

cu 92340439 Washer

cv 92274828 1/4 UNF Nut

cw 95064655 1/4 Washer

(004 95076733 No. 10 Nut

CY 92697812 Tabwasher

cz 92441450 MEB x 15 Pozipan

DA 35279710 M20 x 45 Skt. Head

DB 30345326 Steel Washer

DC 95055265 3/BUNC x11/4

DD 92700590 MZ20 Self Locking Nut

DE 40014888 M8 x 60 Bolt

DF 92176718 M12 x 20 Setscrew

DG 092184811 MG x 12 Whizlock Screw

DH 35200363 M10 x 60 Capscrew

DI 02421460 M10 x 20 Capscrew

DJ 92096031 MG x 16 Screw

DK 36293369 M10 x 30 Bolt

DL 05251229 1/4" UNC x 3/4"" Screw

DM 0521499% 5/8 x 11 x11/2UNC
Setscrew

DN 92421361 MG x 40 Capscrew

D0 92304542 MB Nut

DP 02483478 M20 x 40 Setscraw

DQ 95215000 6/8 x 1 3/4 Setscrew

DR 92421304 M5 x 15 Skt. Head
Capscraw

DS 92329275 M10 Lockwasher

DT 92281369 5/32 x 1/2 Rivet

(M4 Avdel Lock

DV 92148659 MB Wingut

Dw 92677541 M10 x 100 Bolt

DX 95420451 3/16 x 5/8 Rivet

DY 92304542 M6 Locknut

D2 92369761 M8 x 12 Setscrew

: INGERSOLL-RAND
; 8.2




Iterm C.P.N. Qty FASTENERS FERMOIRS BEFESTIGUNGEN DISPQSITIVI FIJADORES

DI CHIUSURA
EA 03199270 Screw
EB 03459229 Washer
EC 03020708 Lockwasher
€D 03021458 Screw .
EE 92359365 Bolt, M10 x 75
EF 95261187 W' UNC x 1%" Screw
EG 965081824 Lockwasher %"
EH 95251138 Screw 3/8° UNC x 1%’
£l 35374826 Washer
EJ 92757632 M16 Washer
EK 22061506 M12 Washer
EL 95064705 Washer

7.8 3 Rev.2 459 INGERSOLL-RAND




tem C.P.N. Qty RECOMMENDED SPARE PIECES DE RECHANGE EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ- SERSE DE RICAMBY REPUESTOS RECOMEN- b: o) adt plad
PARTS MAINTENANCE/ RECOMMANDEES ET TEILE WARTUNGS- UND CONSIGLIATI KIT DADOS Y KITS DE Srhgal Gualiey
SERVICE KITS/ KITS D’'ENTRETIEN INSPEKTIONS SATZE DE SERVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO Laid ) fkaldl
ACCESSORIES

92736446 1 Airend QOverhaul Kit
1 353135650 1 Bearing
2 36313568 1 Bearing v
3 35264977 1 Bearing
4 39437686 2 Bearing
5 35601517 1 Bearing
6 39438221 2 Bearing
7 35694571 1 Gasket
8 35697723 t Gasket
9 35210087 1 Gasket
10 356572494 1 Gasket
11 95023388 2 O-Ring
12 35503482 1 Seal
13 35593508 1 Seal
14 35299361 2 Shim Set
15 39437009 4 Shim Set
16 39437017 6 Shim Set
17 39437025 4 Shim Set
18 35104082 1 Locknut

7 9.0 Rev. 110/88 INGERSOLL-RAND
[ ® .




ltem CP.N.

Qty

RECOMMENDED SPARE PIECES DE RECHANGE EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ- SERIE DE RICAMBI REPUESTOS RECOMEN- L u-f".’“ il ch‘
PARTS MAINTENANCE/ RECOMMANDEESET TEILE WARTUNGS- UND CONSIGLIATI K/T DADQS Y KITS DE Syl Beoloy
SERVICE KITS/ KITS D'ENTRETIEN - INSPEKTIONS SATZE DE SERVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO , Laddt [ Lilual
ACCESSORIES
92668151 Filter Service Kit
1 92035048 2 Element Air
2 92035955 2 Element Air
3 92071182 2 Elernent Oil
4 92668095 1 Elemant Qit
5 02744523 1 Elerment Fuel
i
7 . 9 . 1 Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLLRAND




ltam C.P.N. aty HECOMMENDED SPARE p\ecpg pE RECHANGE EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ-  SERIE DE RICAMBI REPUESTOS RECOMEN. r, g2 pb! A glad
PARTS MAINTENANCE/ perOMMANDEES ET  TEILE WARTUNGS-UND CONSIGLIATI KIT DADOS Y KITS DE Slgal Bty
SERVICE KITS/ KITS D’ENTRETIEN INSPEKTIONS SATZE DE SEAVIZIO MANTENIMIENTO - Radd ! [ laal)
ACCESSORIES : -
{(1-25) 92666007 Gasket Set
1 35584671 1 Gasket
2 35597723 1 Gasket
3 95023388 2 O-Ring
4 35210087 1 Gasket
5 35672484 1 Gasket Gear Case
6 35576471 | Gasket
7 35279942 2 O-Ring
8 95823688 2 O-Ring
2] 35192129 1 Gasket
10 95765806 2 O-Ring
1 35328244 1 Seal
12+ 35328251 1 Gasket Piston Housing
13 95214524 1. Gasket Ring
.14 30549919 1 Gasket
15 92095413 2 O-Ring
16 92095421 2 O-Ring
17 92058544 1 Gasket Discharge Pipe
18 35575570 1 Gasket
19 92023175 1 Sealing Washer
20 92546530 1 Gasket
21" 92517846 2 Gasket
22 92546514 1 Gasket
23 92293661 4 Seal
24 92766592 1 Gasket Separator
25 95358032 1 O-Ring
92744911 Service Kit
1 36163054 1 Qil Temperature Valve
2 35318161 1 MPV Spring
3 35359090 1 Regulator
4 36583210 1 Two Way Valve
5 356592534 1 Unloader Diaphragm
6 92035898 1 Blowdown Valve
7 92035948 2 Air Element
8 92035955 2 Ajir Element
9 92049188 1 Safety Valve
10 92065747 1 Drive Belt
1 92071182 2 Oil Element
12 920096363 1 Oil Level Gauge
13 92126013 1 Fuel Filler Cap
14 92124692 3 Pressure Gauge
15 92278787 1 Tachometer
16 92284461 1 Valve
' 17 92546779 1 Valve Fuel Shut-Off
18 92513183 1 Silencer Regulator
Rev. 1 10/88 INGERSOLLRAND

- 1.9.2




tem C.P.N.

Qty

RECOMMENDED SPARE
PARTS MAINTENANCE/
SERVICE KIT5/
ACCESSORIES

PIECES DE RECHANGE
ARECOMMANDEES ET
KITS D’ENTRETIEN

EMPFOHLENE ERSATZ-
TEILE WARTUNGS-UND
INSPEKTIONS-SATZE

SERIE DE RICAMB{
CONSIGLIATI KIT
DE SERVIZIO

REPUESTOS RECOMEN-
DADOS Y KITS DE
MANTENIMIENTO

b o pdt i1 plad
AP VEIEY
- Lad ) [t

19 892657410
20 92657444
21 92681006
22 92658085
23 92666007
24 92686856
25 92698240
26 92698267
27 92698273
28 92721448
29 92744523
30 92721430

I Y G

Valve Waterloss
Valve Eng. Oil Pressure
Valve, Spool

Qil Element

Gasket Set

Push Button

Pressure Gauge

Exh. Temp. Gauge
Indicator

Gauge Water Temp,
Fuel Elerment

Temp. Gauge

f.9.3

Rev.2 4/89 INGERSOLL-RAND




001

GNVH-TIOSHIADNI

TTTHTL L606%0T6 1€, ER6SE0T6 VETETL TLSRASSE T*Z°L DSEETESE FrEtL LELELZGE LT 0 ) SRELGHE
Crety LTO&%0TE T €2 BE4LGE0TA | bt mommwmmm_ PRV AV o EDESE &1L hm&m.._nmmm. PR M) RENLERD
2" BO0&Y0TE '8 BhLSEDTS E'I74 TEYELGLE TE %L GIZ10ERE LT L LEGELTSE- L1yt OFTDLER

Ly L O66RY0T4 16y L QERSEOSL PToTL nmhmmmmmw 2% 9TTI0EGE PITETL TETLTESE LT vl AOLEEETD

Shtet L QAEDRYOTE Rl I S L =B A== g s 28 %t HESTELLE, eUEtL 1REL6ISE Lr2 L LL&Y9TSE LLTHTE 9ZTRGLE

TErets 9ILEROTs Fority  AQTSRE0I6 £ETHYL LRTTHGRE e YL LTTATGE TrEL ERLITIGE LT 0L Sh4YYTED

H57%° L ITIEHIZSE £'9°L  EOS%YEDTS £87%"L  TLTTLASSC EEHTL 4IEIRATSE PPl 9R6IZ9258 LTT% L &1GTHTED

GBI ETL 0 BE0EYDTL BTGt S4aYYROT £GtHY. EOLIAGHE £1°9°L L4LLSAIGE 'L BORTLESE FASE AV A3 SR o
T gt THOEROTA FTETTRTL 9YHYEQTS £°9', QIIEYSSE T1°5"L L&LGAZSE: 28 L  £R9YTLGE WATTYTL TITI90F0

SItETL LTOERGLA FITT17L BEWYEDS SETeTL DH66L55E £1°5°L A&S0ELISE 878§, EHLHIIGE i1 %L ETOSENEQD

19 % L 184T%0Z4 ST L OYTIE0T6 L1758 DERELSEGE T 9L  &SDEAZSE 1'&0L L90071I5E FiEtetl TLGTE0EN

QETYTL GEATHDTS 254 9EDIE0T FZt9L  0485%L55E 6"%"L &90E6TSE IS"% L 9951025 1%L &IFITOED
L1t L ReRIROT4 BE L 19946I02 FA R A AR VA TR L7597  &RDEEIGRE. LERTRTL O GYTEATRE LT°%° L ZOTLI0ED
UL LEOTHOTL TR % L 199470756 LrotL DLDELSSE TErETL TR9DATSE TG % L &HTTZSHTLE LETvL ve0TI0ED
6£°9°L EETTHOTG AT L SYRLIOTE L°Z L 4&YTLSSE C 1'TTL 1BB0ATGE EE°G7L° 45089758 L1, ZROCOED
1797 IRLTHDTA ° 1L TLERTOTE CSETRT L GARASESE LZTETL FPTERIGE CETETL ghRLATIGE LY. TER0Z0ED
2797 L H9RIYOI& BETRTL BLTESONS T2, EgLLEESE SETSTL O ATIRENSE §TE"4 CEETLTAE iLT°h L EZ80Z0E0

TL 12 99HLe074 994y L SY40T0%4 B4yt L TARIREGE GE°8*L  ZL0E8T8E FrItL Z80%0TEE LI'%2  BTE0T0E0

TE T L G54 T4074 GG %L 0RSRODT4 g0 %"L EFFTELSE LETHTL yROERIGE &TEFTL 0 BRYTOTGE FARE AN} sLRE020

IT°1° 2  I44I%0T& SietL  ZREROOTS 9% "L FO0ZZERE LIyt L  HEDERIGE BS54 L ITTZL089E LT L HILAOE0ED

13792 [G8.0%076 qeEtkt ) T04ASOORS £G9° %", OQE9ILESE SETS'L 9LOERISE 16 %L GIEG9EOE LT 7L RUL0I0E0
L79%y T&LOY0EL, grIvL TEIRERLE En'HTL BLSTEESE T %1 QLOERIZGE 2Tt L QEYILROL LITHTL O ATF0T0ED

byt L LECLEDIA ETZL FEFLERAE EG"4%"L L9TRIESE LZNHTL QLDERTGE EETG L LTAHAREDE LT% L T&SOZ0ED

L %L FRD&EOCA ErEtL SZ0LERSE £9'%7L TGTEIEGE L% L R0EETSE el g0eSyEDE LT L ASS0OT0ED

Ly htL GR0LEDZA 7L LTBLEYEE FR™H"L H¥EZQTEGE 1°59°L Z920visk CL %L TOLLATEC LT YeS0IOS0

G thtL AY0AE0ZS Br2L &DDLERSE RSyt L FETRSESRE LT°8"L  ZH4HLLEHE Limym L Y&Y807E0 L%t L 0 IallnER

Lyt L AR0AEDES T 200 LLATERLE 9%yt L gITRIESE SETSTL PLYLLEGE - &5 L %OS09E0 ATR L DOSOTOED
[°5°L Bledcldls PTL 0 OERLATHIAE £5°%"L QOLIQZESE 97874 BOUELISE 9T A0SL09E0 LTTHTL ZeY0IGED
T 54 HerugE0Té FhTL 0 O9HEILTE £S5 L $OSL2ESE UYL DYWELLEE AR L BIGI0IRG LTyl 2L9070ED
ITgYL RLAFEEDTS E9'H"L  TRYICLFE SETRTL ABETCESE. LZtHEnL ERRLLIGE ErytL gERN09E0 LI'H"L  85%5TEED
176 L O99YRE0C4e BITT0 L SDeYURSE 78 L &RETZERE &I L LTRELTESE Q1%L RLESORED LG L ST0%0TE0
1" L IOREEDTEH T4 L1S109G8 Gy THTL IPLETESE BETHTL TORLLIGE ZrRtL TETLISED LTty L @499t I0
et RERRElCh T 7L BTLLAERSE. TrEtL RRLETEsr | EITLTL wUTeLIGE £'HL QETLgved G194 ©YPEILIO

J . : ’
PV : 3131 H3a $3231d 34 .
e $0153Nd3Y "ON ADIANI 1LHVd "HN 3JIaNI ONNLSINdNVY SON §30 X3aNI X3ANI NdD




ONVH-TIOSHIONI | e 1°Ol*

ST YL 9OHSLETE £z v L DLTISEDS €'y L YELGSTZ LETRt L L56D0TZ6 127, B4%5L076 ETTS' L WHSEEOTA
LTTRTL BOYRAETS CTSTL  ASHLWELSL L8760 L  LBEYSESS 1T %" . 15400174 SE"S "/ DRTLLOTA LT G, HEYERSOTE
S1TSTL 95YL6ET S5ty LRLWVED £1°y"L ElLEsice LZUGTL HTLDOTEG 5T*GTL  TRIILOTY LTLTL  GTYBSOLG
Ly79tL REHTARTE 6£°5'L ZIDLIZEZE © AETSTs S0AESILS SF'GTL HELOOIZE 6T'G L HLVTLUZG 6IT¥"L EFIRSOTE
1okl A quman4 EaTL ZOLIZEDS E1797L GL0ESIZ6 GET9TL  wI&00TTS 6T 6L 991TLOT 2yt F0LS0TG
EL797L  @ovaobc §'57L ZOLIIED METSTL 6L0ERIZS LE gL L YZED0TTG L2V, QEDLI0TS ST'¥%TL 08085076
rAR AV mh¢mvmu G5 L 19994ETA 6°S"L 6LDESTE N ST 44 . SEZRLOTH 19°%°/ BS6.907&  S2T4%°L OE0RSOZE
CTTLL 9SRGAEET A L9 L TRRRLEE 278 L HLDERESS. ALV N_Tumm_md&. LR YY) QSLLI0TE eFtht . TLORG0TEA
L8y, EERSEELGL ATgY e T9RELII4 ST"T°L ._....Om...n.mﬂm.m_ A1°G L mun.qm&D;\mu 119", §SL.907 LTS, HGOESOTA
LT L EEYREEDS 55" L ZIGITLITE Lol VHLZGRIZ6 ﬁ 5L 1745407, GETHTL  ETHLI0TE i A 49085076
TEtH L PEEYRERTS PETTTL  Q04BEIT & % L EELZGIZ : SNV A3 so0T4 GE4yt ) ET4L.90T4 GRTGT. 9904507
SETYTL ESTHLET a1*9"L  LZYIRIT £y L EELTLILS hﬁ 5L G0%S60Z6 1TZCL GEEL90T4 §'€%.  9IESSOTE
TrhTL TGEMEETS TS SHIT 199 L. STLLGICT L1°5%L LATSHEOTE 61°5°L  66IFVOZEL £ et/ 9TESS0TE
[T 9t i 1uu¢m14 . &5, EI018IT4 15Tyt mmmwmwu L1 L LBEGLDTA 11°1°. BOT99076 IZ°1TL  97ESS0T6
N £79L  LBLBLIT 6275'L  SELLEIIG LIG L TLES6076 1°5°/ Q0459076 1'ET.  DOESSOTE
G5'h L ZZ9LIE ﬁ 579 SELBSITS EF'yTL CORSEILSL L1'S* L E9EGH0ZA FTTLtL 19759076 G'9TL GETGSOTA
Sl 2 muhﬂﬂmmm €49 BE/PSITA L9l HTSHLTLG LTTSTL webR60T6 TGt L ASSYR0TE €78/ SETGR0TA
# ETHTL DEFISELS: G2 HTL HLLRSIE 6L 1L (OEFLFITE ETTLTL . BEEYLDT6 SE*L°L  9TSY90T6 6°S"2  T07SS0TE
S hT L ATLYSETH LTTYN L HLLBSITA E"57L ﬁnmmaﬂqs RV L BEEY60T4 12l LS1790%6 TTTLTL QLRSS0
LTTGTL 1R9HEETS G7'58°. 9DLBSTIE ET9NL, 69 217 £2°5°L 9556ROT6 & 1L LSITR074 . G'E'.  GLARTSEDTA
2UGTL T9GHEETS 194, 90.9577 VLS RL G 414Hpc . L1l LETTO0RA D grpeg hm@mmmsb
TH'yt L T94HSETS e 4 L OLTREIT6. ‘szt £loDEize 1749 99968076 €374, 99079076 ‘LTHL SEEDSOTE
GLTYTL THITSIIE S27%"L DILIBGlL4 PTRNL EEGGTID gy bl 95548074 €1°2°L ‘BSOZ90Z4 T"5°.  ST&&%DT&
9"l 19993ET 159" L 1Y9LSTT6 179TL HEaeTLLo, £ % L 95568076 Gty L S THOZ9OTS CORTSTL LABAYDZE
CI°E L EERRSETS. SOt L TORLGTTE T'e'l ummm L1246 ey Qmﬁ&mar &L &D0TO0TE 1°5°/  19RLYOTE
#2177 L mnaﬁmmue BULtL YYRLBIE L7 L (IRLLVRDG 477G, [YELEDT6 E1TL7L THeTIOTA 9T L. Ea&%EROTA
IS4 "0  LHS9SET ErETL whEIETTA 1°2°L  0R%L11Z4 TUG.  TERIROTA €1°L5L SR61907E e GERAYOTA
LTRTL ﬁ4m¢gmm =R AR P b R R €0 g, 0D9TEROTE GHiyr L Hys 90T 9T L. THELRDIA
6L ELEYEET 1TSTL GRLFEIT BTyl 9ZLTIEL SETSTL  ISTEGOTA Gy 9t 9E4190T4 9TTLNL LEEEROTG
EEtHt L DSYHIETE ST THLERGTTE Lyt L GL26DTIG GE"GL  G4ZEROTE U9 L LI9IR0Z4 L1U5Y. BRLAYOTA
-] om.némn“e Gt hT) hTAGETTL St %L R489460104 BrrTLY ) GYTEROTA CLTTHTL 19485024 LT 4L SOTA%0T6
ETTTTL OBERSE AR AV :nmummmw L57y"L 9BIIDILG EETYTL HLRLLOTE SZ*y*L GLL8S0TE  GITSTL L6D&YOZTA
GEY L HIEHGETH LiyTL HELSETIE L2°87L  L56001I6 STTRTL Hiw&ADT6 . STEL E&S9SOTS STTHTL LA0EHDTS
. 31131 ¥3a s3%aldIa ) ’

$0.153Nd3Y "oN 3D1ANI 11H4Vd "UN 301aNI DNNLSIdNY $ON $30 X3aN X3ANI NdD




GNVH-TI05SH3DNI . :

Z°or

9T 1t @TLEYEE LTI OTeRvSE TG5TYTL DAT9YEEH 1°Z' L 1T66ESTS UG8t . wSLL1874 GETHTL GRGELHTS
QTLYL ODLB%SES LTl IDA9MSTS BTeTL 0 RGI9YSI6 LGy L HLELEST LETETL LHLLLSTS EE 9 L 49SELYIE
INLATL TAE9EYET &L QLRFNETH GG 4 L HERYYSTS ST 2°L HGL9ESET H1TH L TTLLLGTE "It L LFERIETS
FLULNL TATFEYSTS Lh'L  BLE9YST L7Q% L 9IFYHLLE TL L7l L%i9€574 L717L ETLLTGTS LT H L L9RRLYEL
FILTL YBIRYETS E7 9L QLEG9STE €764 H6EYYSIL L17L0) 90938874 £ 4", DIOLIGETS gt Rl AFE9LHTE
LTUTTL LTRRYETE LT 1L 18195578 LOTTTTL O9E%9ST 'yl IEHGEST 169" L £RILIST4 CT % L H95824T4
E'7TL ShYRRECG ETTTL GLL9HST4 1ol S A A A - 1G5 L 199%ESTA Y%L ERIEIGT4 GRS LRERAINTA
TUIL LEYRNSTA Ly h"L  19L9%874 LTETL LEEYRSIS! 170", Y0OGSEESTA ST 9L SLIFISES GT 5. [BERLYTA
FrECL ATYSYSTA YL RELGYETE SETITL GIEYYRIL ST FLYERSTS 675, E£S6IT5TA 6L LEEELYTS
LML LTRAMSTA, £1°9°L TTL9YETh. TR R A fA A AT P bTLTL SIHEESTS LI % L %SBRITSTS ST hT L LBERLYTA
LE'T L BhLLHETS ' £1°5°L  98994ST SITS9TL FHIVHED 47474  SDHESETG Fritl o 18ST1ST4 Gl bl LLTRLTTA
CARTMTL AL ETR ) £°5"2  BRIFUSTS b HTL  PHTHYCTE G54/ LH00EST TrLTE CLSTISTS 175", HDERLYTL
R Rt L0i1HETh TRUE"L 02999576 LITL L HELEYSIL LTH L QIELTSTS. VTt L 0491874 VG YL BRTRLYTA
LT L LLLLRETE b1°1°L 1Z99%ST4 PTETL 3080%ST 676 L DLLIZSTA 1%L H%EL1ST4 VhETRTL DLTRLYTE
LR ML ETLLYSES L"LTL 858594574 &' 0RLOYSTE TGS RTHOISTA £'5". BYIDLETE LUHT L DATRLRTA
SRS SELHET 21757 DESFHETS Tyl TLLDYSTE £ htL  QIH0Z6T4 §°G") TH460STS gent ) QLTELHTA
PIthTL 9RiksTe” ELTH"L  ZTS9HGT6 19 L 95204674 &TTTL  9THOCST £ 9 L EOLH0STE SLt9*L I9TRLNTA
GLTLTL 9TLLYGT I1T97L HLS9%ET6 SZLTL 6A90%STS Tyl OIYOTSTE §Itgts  OOBZAYI6 SETRTL iWIRIYTS
HI7L"L OLLiysTs T 8L 40574574 L2°L7L  bLR0%SL4 TRt OWHOTGT4 &%l 009Z46YTE L SRl TETSLYEG
G157 TERLYETE LS B&YIYSIA A AV A TN LE Y L YHEDTSZA € 4 L DORZAHIS ITTETL LOTLLNTE
Lo &'l T99LY554 Tt DEYIYETL FZTLTL IRS0%5I6 LT HLE0TSTA 199 L QEED&YTA ATTLL L0TLLETA
LEtHrL TRi%EDS BE R T1HIRSTE GTTTL YAG0%5T6 BT %2 HESODSTE GETH'L  BEENLYTS G . OSATLYIS
GE"H'L  PEDINSTE DTGl hREGLGTA SoLTL FRE0YEE STt L QEPNISGES THe) QGE0LYTA gtEL DREILYIG
TEH ) EGTLNGTA Lt L HRRORETL LITATL THEDYGTS HTTH L 9BEOTSTE LETHTL WIGLLINTA grete
IT HY) TGO HGTL G117, GGHG4ETL LETLTL  9LEDYSZA T %) 9REOTSEL G2 L L HIFEINTE T Y L HETIVITG
[ .l Ay LUETL bYeINETs 9TTLYL BYSONGZA L7TTL LTEAEGT L2 0L WIDHIRTE LTTRT L DADTYRTA
TI 4 ) TRGLHGTE LT . TEeRRor Ert L RATOYRTE 1%L TT&LTSES ® EtRt) E9REBLETA SETGT. @ROOTETE
LTI PCUI6GTE L1 ETHGYSTE ETLYL GRIONET LT 1L 9%8L1ST& SETGTL G9GRLLTE 1T8 L ERTATHEL
Tt GhoiuoTg’ L9 GIugucTs TULTL GRE0YETL ATUTNL FHRL1IGT4 LTS, L9SBLHTA SUE*L  H%ELINEE
Phterl pER RTA 1T 0499576 T LTL LLTONGTA LTGYL BRLLTIGTS ET G L L9SRLNTE 1°8% 4 LLGHDNT
LRyt LERIYETE LUTUL AAEQNGTS SULNL LLEORRSE LUETL DALLTEES ST 8" L9SRIYES LECSTL LGSNLRTS
ET G2 LLLGHGTS ETTCL 0 Q9EReSTy LYTLTL BEIOREDE 1474 TRLLTETS h'h L 4951974 LETLTL LRGGAET
17T, 9naovSTL 8°S L DYR9RETL €T T L 9BTOYETE 2L TSLLTGTS T 4L 49582904 LT DPOSLETE

AU EaM $OLS3NJ3Y 'ON 3DIAN 1LUVd "HN 3DIONI . DNNLSIT4NY

EY (ETR'E

$3931d 30
$ON $30 X3AN|

X3ANI NdD




c°olr

ONVYH-TI0OSHADNI

. SL 1L OFDLGYI4
£°9°L 0E%1ZL26 SE"G" L ®LGL0LT E1°59°L QLERLFTA Tl DLS4L9TA bE HTL FLLIGYCE § L2 Q94RG9T4
LErE L DRETTATA EE'5'L  BESLOLY ARG L ROZAFTSE LE 9L 1956497 LS HTL 8RL1992 # 162 ERCHSHTA
LETG L GYELELTH FE'GYL  0TSL0:76 bE*G L DL1BEFT6 LE*H L T9S6L9764 ET G L E€911997 LT L LHD6YIT
SNTGTL TWOWILTE £L°5°L  Z1540LT €16 L DLIRLITS 611 L DLTELFTA ITL L 9919934 197, ZHES09TH
G LnL ¢ﬂmuﬁ GE*GL  BIESDLTE GE"S"L TRIRAITL 6G°%" L EETHLOTE LZLTL 9LL099T6 LZVL L BEReTGTE
4T7G%L RARLTL 85/  QDESOLE S1°68"L TRIRATS GG L SZ16L926 LEVLTL B9K099T6 A m¢&¢u_¢
LG L .a&a¢ﬁﬁpa CE'G*/ ZbT80LTS 95 L HLIRG9TS L'L"L 4506497 L2 L DS60OR9T ET L1 RLY6YST4
L9 L HL9%ILE §8'9'.  %RTS0.LT 55 99IRLIT4 L1772 BID4L9Z6 DLl ER6D99T4 TELT L QLYAYSTL
8L LI9ETLT GE G L LZS0LTG 5792 QSIgLTTA TI°1°L  STLLL9T QT LTl GELO99EL EE 1YL OS%eYSEL
SLTLTL 0 TO9RTLZA GZ°%'L  QLLTOLTA G§°G"L  IHIR69T4 L8 L bDYLLYTH Qr Lt LTAD99TA [ A R

1Z°L%2 L9SRENLTA B ZrL  9RETOLE 1°Z°L  40RL69T4 LTV, HOSLL9TG T LL 61609986 e Ll BELLYGT
It LtL TSRELLTA LB L agﬁnonoa LT 0L 1LS0E9TS LE'G L L9%LL9T4 gty L 19909974 & L L WAHTLEYST &
L1161 ER9LDLTE by ¢ L 99S00.L74 LT 1L LASN69E HETG"L  ODYLL9TG £ L0l FLTRSITA 5 1L 9RTLYST
SITLTL £9280470 LTyt s 9950047 SE "L L6684 £ G"L TLELLITH LTTG L IGIRS9ZS G1'gL  8.26V526
GETLL 529047 mﬂ._ L H1E00L74 9L 9GQ9ReEL &T'YL  &IELL9ZL GG %L LE1GEYZ4L LE' YL QLTLYGTS
HETGTL SEFROLE LETGTL R4HLBAST FEo9T L GSR99954 £1°597L qmmhh@m& £17G L 2509594 ETTHTL QLTEYSE
E1'%'L  €LSR0LT6 FeLtL TRLRETTS 1°G*L 06719956 g I L QIpely HS°%'L  TI085974 5'1"L  LRT&%GT
GEh'L  DIGR0LTL F2'2  GY.BA9%6 LEHT L LLHT1E976 LG L oqgmgaqw Pr 6 L HDOGSERTL I1°2°L 19164576
ET %2 DIGROLTS ["L"L LRIQ69Z4 LT L TOYIRYTA 75", TERYF9TL Ly'ytL  DDBRSITL TIoLt L EGTaYET
CT 97 HEVELLTS £ G L  LYERLITL LETH L RESIRYTA L5797 68199974 EEH L HOOBSITE L 4L GHTeEYET4
CT 9L 9RWROLTG LEH" L TEERAITL LT HT L HAETR9TE LS L TLI99974 L'9" L w9LLE9TE LEN1 L m@mm¢mmm
ET %L Q2980L7 LT L SIERLFTH £°9*) ITOIRYTA LS9 L 29199974 Ty L RELEYTA GT L4 EEREYST
Gl RINYROLTE TR %*L  GIERLTESL TITetL 4101897 L L% 44099974 LT L BOBLSREG STl L mmwmqmmm
LETRTL LEHR0LT LEH" L LOERLRTA £°0°L Q00TYYT4 E2767L 1E0999%4 QAL QELLENTS LTLML 118BYSTH
6T 1L LERBOLTA e %" L [DERLITA LT"H L 900189 GaTFTL 0 21999974 GG h"L  LIWLS9T4 O L4 AURRYSTS
L1744 LEWRDLTS Nq.¢.n HbTRLYT "G L @RA08974 CTLYL  AT&HI9TA LENGTL YHRLIEOTS TULML - VELBYGTA
ET % L TLLg0 R LTl LATHLDNG 1562 99)08974 GETN L AERT9RTY G106 L 0THLS9T4 QTTLTL LRAUYLTE
AETGY L LHTRNLTS E1°%"L  GATRAGT PTGt L HDY0R9TG LITLTL GETEIRRTE PETLTL MEELSITE TULTL GLABYET
e 8L TLIRDLES 3°0%)  CLTRALTTA '8  QLEOS9T LTTL L RETIZ9RT QITL L 9RCLS Qro LN L L9LRYEDh
LT 5L EOTEDLATS 1'9°L SSIgLTTL 1*°5°2 G\n_mfw_@uq& FITLNL ERLI99TS QEteTL RORLSYIL ZULTL GRLRYRES
G4t ) ITTR0LTS BUR L LGER4TTE £ L HSE0RTE 91T 1L ER&TO9T4 £ 8T, BELIG9TA TULNL ERIRYETS
TrEtL TORL0ATG £U9°L  OYIR&YTH 58674 IEE089T4 T°1 L LTA19974 F "L QEILLFT QT LTl YELRYSTE
TUETL O EALL0LTS TITSYL HIERL9TE LT 8L DEFORYTH FTT %L 29019974 L'yl BYOLS9TL TrLtL GTLRYST
37131 H3ag $3031d 34

el cald $01S3Nd3Y "ON 30I1ANI 1L4Yd "UN 301aNI aNNLsidny SON $3Q X3ani X3ANI NdD




CPN INDEX INDEX DES Nos ~ AUFLISTUNG INDICE NR. PARTI INDICE No. REPUESTOS P
DE PIECES DER TEILE 1yl

QITI448  T.6.3 . 90773316 T.h.15
2725498 7.5.29 DUTTTIET T.1.154#
9I7I5506  T.4.55 95023388 7.2.3
937E5514  7.5.17, 95043345 7.2.1
QI7IGEIZ 7.5.13 95094804 7.2.1
9r7I5639 7.5.29 5140653 7.5.23
9I751937  7.3.7 95214524  7.4.53
92751957 7.3.7 95723178 7.2.1
9r752203 7.5.33 95239919 7.Z.1
927SZEEE 7.5.5 QREZTIZT  T.Z.5
Q752260 T.4.61 52463190 7.4.53
927535465 T.4.15 2645480 T.l.11
9I7EELTI 7.1.23 95358032 7.1.23 -
RITE3573 7.4.15 7 95381091 7.2.1
GET53615  7.5.29 95745804 T.4.53 ¢
9754092  7.4.55 FSBIEEBE T b, 4G
92754100 T.4.59
92754118  7.4.59
92754373 7.5.11
9E754431  7.4.5%
PITHE519  T.E.i
9I7ELETZ  7.5.17
2757079 7.7.21
Q757079 7.7.23
9ITEETELE T 457
QE7H3IB3E 7.4.13
9r7HA393 7.5.5
FETELAD T7.7.21
GITHLAT0 T 7.3
GITER2TH 7.7 Zb%,
2TTEBLE 7.7 26%
9X77I8%  7.5.1

7.1.1

i =,

FRTTAQT

* ok

1 10.4

INGERSOLL-RAND




Peges amended in this Des modifications ont été In Diessem Handbuch Pogine modificata in questo Las Paginas anmendadas an este S Ve Lghdes =S Colmiall

Manual apportées aux pages suivantes Abgeénderte Seiten manuale manuats son

Front Cover Couverture Intérieur Vordare Umschlagseite Prima pagina di copertina Tapa dalantera fin d ik u_ﬁJl DHmaall

inside Cover de la couverture innere Umschlagseite Seconda pagina Tapa interior .....i.!l
di copertina . u"L“"' adl

1. 1, 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. L_;,-ujuwa

7. 1. 0. 7. 1. 0. 7. 1. 0, 7. 1. 0. 7. 1. 0.

7. 1. 1. 7. 1. 1. 7. 1. 1. 7. 1. 1. 7. 1. 1.

7. 1. 14. 7. 1. 14. 7. 1, 14. 7. 1. 14, 7. 1. 14, .

7. 1. 15, 7. 1. 15, 7. 1,15, 7. 1,15, 7. 1,15,

7. 2. 0. 7. 2. 0. 7. 2. 0. 7. 2. 0. 7. 2. 0.

7. 2. 2. 7. 2. 2. 7. 2. 2. 7. 2. 2. 7. 2. 2,

7. 4. 12. 7. 4.12, 7. 4.12. 7. 4,12, 7. 412,

7. 4. 13. 7. 4,13, 7. 4,13, 7. 4. 13, 7. 4.13.

7. 4. 26, 7. 4. 26, 7. 4. 28. 7. 4. 26. 7. 4.26.

7. 4. 27, 7. 4.27. 7. 4. 27. 7. 4, 27, 7. 4, 27.

7. 5. 0. 7. 6. 0. 7. B, 0. 7. B. 0. 7. 5. 0.

7. 6. 1. 7. b. 1. 7. b 1. 7. 6. 1. 7. 5. 1,

7. 7. 26 7. 1. 26 7. 7.26 7. 7. 26 7. 1. 26

7..8. 3, 7. 8. 3. 7. 8. 3. 7. 8 3, 7. 8. 3.

7. 9. 3. 7. 9. 3. 7. 9. 3. 7. 9. 3. 7. 9. 3.

All new components introduced  Tous fes nouveaux eo'mpo- Adle neuen Teile, die vom Tutti componenti Todas las components l."‘ uZJ‘ “)—‘-"\“ SLS o

from the S.N.R. range on  sants provenant du S.N.R. S.N.R, vorne auf diesem introdotti dalla S.N.R, nuevos introducidos del SNR. I o Tds Whetsl

the front of this manusl are  au d'but de ce manuel sont Handbuch hinzugefiigt, sulla copertina di questo S_N.R. la primera parte ST o o ;

highlighted with a star in the  signalés par une étoile dans Werden, sind durch ein manusle sano messi, de este manual estan Lol S e Ly o

C.P.N. Index. 1 Index du CP.N. Sternchen fm C.P.N, marcadas con una est- CPN J:J; A dascl

' Verzeichnis hervorgehoben rella gn el indjce del T

CP.N,

7.10.5 | | | INGERSOLL-RAND




	

